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Metric V-Belts

Weight
kg/m

Inside Length
L

i

Outside Length
L

a

Pitch
 Length

L
w

Pitch
 Height

Belt
 Heigth

Bottom
Belt

 Width
Pitch

 Width
Top Belt

 Width

XPZ

XPA

XPB

XPC

10

13

16.3

22

8.5

11

14

19

4.5

6.8

7.3

10.3

8

9

13

17

2

2.8

3.5

4.8

L
a
=L

w
+13

L
a
=L

w
+18

L
a
=L

w
+22

L
a
=L

w
+30

L
a
=L

i
+51

L
a
=L

i
+63

L
a
=L

i
+82

L
a
=L

i
+113 N

o
m

in
a
l

L
e
n
g
th

L
i
=L

w
–38

L
i
=L

w
–39

L
i
=L

w
–60

L
i
=L

w
–77

L
i
=L

a
–51

L
i
=L

a
–63

L
i
=L

a
–82

L
i
=L

a
–113

0.072

0.112

0.192

0.370

Heavy-Duty Cogged

Raw Edge V-Belt

DIN 7753 Part 1

SPZ *

SPA

SPB *

19/-

SPC

9.7

12.7

16.3

18.6

22

8.5

11

14

16

19

4

5.6

7.1

8

9.3

8

10

13

15

18

2

2.8

3.5

4

4.8

L
a
=L

w
+13

L
a
=L

w
+18

L
a
=L

w
+22

L
a
=L

w
+25

L
a
=L

w
+30

L
a
=L

i
+51

L
a
=L

i
+63

L
a
=L

i
+82

L
a
=L

i
+94

L
a
=L

i
+113

N
o
m

in
a
l

L
e
n
g
th

L
i
=L

a
–51

L
i
=L

a
–63

L
i
=L

a
–82

L
i
=L

a
–94

L
i
=L

a
–113

0.073

0.100

0.178

0.360

0.380

Narrow-Section

Wrapped V-Belt

DIN 7753 Part 1

L
i
=L

w
–38

L
i
=L

w
–45

L
i
=L

w
–60

L
i
=L

w
–69

L
i
=L

w
–83

5/-

6/Y

8/-

1O/Z

13/A

5

6

8

10

13

4.2

5.3

6.7

8.5

11

2.9

3.2

4.6

5.9

7.5

3

4

5

6

8

1.3

1.6

2

2.5

3.3

L
a
=L

w
+8

L
a
=L

w
+10

L
a
=L

w
+12

L
a
=L

w
+16

L
a
=L

w
+20

L
a
=L

i
+19

L
a
=L

i
+25

L
a
=L

i
+31

L
a
=L

i
+38

L
a
=L

i
+50

N
o
m

in
a
l

L
e
n
g
th

L
w
=L

a
–8

L
w
=L

a
–10

L
w
=L

a
–12

L
w
=L

a
–16

L
w
=L

a
–20

0.015

0.023

0.041

0.060

0.105

Classical-Section

Raw Edge V-Belt

DIN 2215

L
w
=L

i
+11

L
w
=L

i
+15

L
w
=L

i
+19

L
w
=L

i
+22

L
w
=L

i
+30

8/-

10/Z

13/A

17/B

20/-

22/C

25/-

32/D

40/E

8

10

13

17

20

22

25

32

40

6.7

8.5

11

14

17

19

21

27

32

4.6

5.9

7.5

9.4

11.4

12.4

14

18.3

22.8

5

6

8

11

12.5

14

16

20

25

2

2.5

3.3

4.2

4.8

5.7

6.3

8.1

12

L
a
=L

w
+12

L
a
=L

w
+16

L
a
=L

w
+20

L
a
=L

w
+26

L
a
=L

w
+31

L
a
=L

w
+36

L
a
=L

w
+40

L
a
=L

w
+51

L
a
=L

w
+75

L
a
=L

i
+31

L
a
=L

i
+38

L
a
=L

i
+50

L
a
=L

i
+69

L
a
=L

i
+79

L
a
=L

i
+88

L
a
=L

i
+101

L
a
=L

i
+126

L
a
=L

i
+157

N
o
m

in
a
l

L
e
n
g
th

L
w
=L

a
–12

L
w
=L

a
–16

L
w
=L

a
–20

L
w
=L

a
–26

L
w
=L

a
–31

L
w
=L

a
–36

L
w
=L

a
–40

L
w
=L

a
–51

L
w
=L

a
–75

0.040

0.060

0.105

0.170

0.240

0.300

0.430

0.630

0.970

Classical-Section

Wrapped V-Belt

DIN 2215

L
w
=L

i
+19

L
w
=L

i
+22

L
w
=L

i
+30

L
w
=L

i
+43

L
w
=L

i
+48

L
w
=L

i
+52

L
w
=L

i
+61

L
w
=L

i
+75

L
w
=L

i
+82

PROFILE  5

PROFILE  6

X5   160

X5   185

X5   190

X5   229

X5   236

X5   260

X5   265

X5   270

X5   280

X5   287

X5   300

X5   303

X5   315

X5   322

X5   330

X5   335

X5   340

X5   345

X5   350

X5   352

X5   358

X5   375

X5   400

X5   406

X5   420

X5   425

X5   435

X5   441

X5   450

X5   465

X5   471

X5   475

X5   495

X5   500

X5   514

X5   530

X5   554

X5   560

X5   600

X6   240

X6   250

X6   260

X6   265

X6   270

X6   280

X6   300

X6   315

X6   320

X6   330

X6   335

X6   339

X6   350

X6   352

X6   372

X6   375

X6   380

X6   400

X6   425

X6   450

X6   500

X6   530

X6   540

X6   550

X6   560

X6   580

X6   600

X6   640

X6   850

X6   900

Ordering Example:  X5 160 X5 ......... Profile 160 .. Inside Length (mm)
Some sizes are available in raw edge cogged construction.  Some available in raw edge only.

"X"  Series Belts (i.e. "X8" OR "XPZ")

*Also suitable for 3 V/5 V-pulley drives.

1-060405

Group 038

Group 032

Group 039

Group 036

Group 039
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                                                             GROUP:  089

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

1-089-060307

Metric Wedged Raw Edged Cogged V-Belts

Blue Value Line®

Profile XPZ

XPZ

XPA

XPB

XPC

9.7

12.7

16.3

22.0

8.0

10.0

13.0

18.0

Section
Top Width

(mm)
Thickness

(mm)

Metric Wedge Dimensions

XPZ 1000 BVL

XPZ 1012 BVL

XPZ 1024 BVL

XPZ 1030 BVL

XPZ 1037 BVL

XPZ 1047 BVL

XPZ 1060 BVL

XPZ 1077 BVL

XPZ 1087 BVL

XPZ 1090 BVL

XPZ 1112 BVL

XPZ 1120 BVL

XPZ 1127 BVL

XPZ 1137 BVL

XPZ 1140 BVL

XPZ 1147 BVL

XPZ 1150 BVL

XPZ 1162 BVL

XPZ 1171 BVL

XPZ 1180 BVL

XPZ 1187 BVL

XPZ 1202 BVL

XPZ 1212 BVL

XPZ 1220 BVL

XPZ 1222 BVL

XPZ 1237 BVL

XPZ 1250 BVL

XPZ 1262 BVL

XPZ 1270 BVL

XPZ 1280 BVL

XPZ 1287 BVL

XPZ 1300 BVL

XPZ 1312 BVL

XPZ 1320 BVL

XPZ 1330 BVL

XPZ 1337 BVL

XPZ 1340 BVL

XPZ 1347 BVL

XPZ 1360 BVL

XPZ 1362 BVL

XPZ 1387 BVL

XPZ 1400 BVL

XPZ 1412 BVL

XPZ 1420 BVL

XPZ 1430 BVL

XPZ 1437 BVL

XPZ 1450 BVL

XPZ 1462 BVL

XPZ 1487 BVL

XPZ 1500 BVL

XPZ 1512 BVL

XPZ 1520 BVL

XPZ 1527 BVL

XPZ 1537 BVL

XPZ 1550 BVL

XPZ 1562 BVL

XPZ 1587 BVL

XPZ 1600 BVL

XPZ 1612 BVL

XPZ 1637 BVL

XPZ 1650 BVL

XPZ 1662 BVL

XPZ 1687 BVL

XPZ 1700 BVL

XPZ 1712 BVL

XPZ 1737 BVL

XPZ 1750 BVL

XPZ 1762 BVL

XPZ 1787 BVL

XPZ 1800 BVL

XPZ 1812 BVL

XPZ 1837 BVL

XPZ 1850 BVL

XPZ 1862 BVL

XPZ 1875 BVL

XPZ 1887 BVL

XPZ 1900 BVL

XPZ 1937 BVL

XPZ 1950 BVL

XPZ 1957 BVL

XPZ 1962 BVL

XPZ 1987 BVL

XPZ 2000 BVL

XPZ 2030 BVL

XPZ 2037 BVL

XPZ 2062 BVL

XPZ 2087 BVL

XPZ 2120 BVL

XPZ 2137 BVL

XPZ 2160 BVL

XPZ 2180 BVL

XPZ 2187 BVL

XPZ 2240 BVL

XPZ 2262 BVL

XPZ 2280 BVL

XPZ 2287 BVL

XPZ 2360 BVL

XPZ 2410 BVL

XPZ 2487 BVL

XPZ 2500 BVL

XPZ 2540 BVL

XPZ 2637 BVL

XPZ 2650 BVL

XPZ 2690 BVL

XPZ 2800 BVL

XPZ 2840 BVL

XPZ 2900 BVL

XPZ 3000 BVL

XPZ 3150 BVL

XPZ 3170 BVL

XPZ 3250 BVL

XPZ 3350 BVL

XPZ 3550 BVL

XPZ 487 BVL

XPZ 512 BVL

XPZ 562 BVL

XPZ 587 BVL

XPZ 590 BVL

XPZ 612 BVL

XPZ 630 BVL

XPZ 637 BVL

XPZ 640 BVL

XPZ 662 BVL

XPZ 670 BVL

XPZ 672 BVL

XPZ 677 BVL

XPZ 687 BVL

XPZ 690 BVL

XPZ 697 BVL

XPZ 710 BVL

XPZ 722 BVL

XPZ 730 BVL

XPZ 737 BVL

XPZ 750 BVL

XPZ 754 BVL

XPZ 758 BVL

XPZ 762 BVL

XPZ 772 BVL

XPZ 780 BVL

XPZ 787 BVL

XPZ 800 BVL

XPZ 812 BVL

XPZ 825 BVL

XPZ 837 BVL

XPZ 850 BVL

XPZ 862 BVL

XPZ 875 BVL

XPZ 887 BVL

XPZ 900 BVL

XPZ 912 BVL

XPZ 922 BVL

XPZ 925 BVL

XPZ 927 BVL

XPZ 930 BVL

XPZ 937 BVL

XPZ 947 BVL

XPZ 950 BVL

XPZ 957 BVL

XPZ 962 BVL

XPZ 967 BVL

XPZ 970 BVL

XPZ 975 BVL

XPZ 980 BVL

XPZ 987 BVL

XPZ 990 BVL

XPZ 994 BVL

1000

1012

1024

1030

1037

1047

1060

1077

1087

1090

1112

1120

1127

1137

1140

1147

1150

1162

1171

1180

1187

1202

1212

1220

1222

1237

1250

1262

1270

1280

1287

1300

1312

1320

1330

1337

1340

1347

1360

1362

1387

1400

1412

1420

1430

1437

1450

1462

1487

1500

1512

1520

1527

1537

1550

1562

1587

1600

1612

1637

1650

1662

1687

1700

1712

1737

1750

1762

1787

1800

1812

1837

1850

1862

1875

1887

1900

1937

1950

1957

1962

1987

2000

2030

2037

2062

2087

2120

2137

2160

2180

2187

2240

2262

2280

2287

2360

2410

2487

2500

2540

2637

2650

2690

2800

2840

2900

3000

3150

3170

3250

3350

3550

487

512

562

587

590

612

630

637

640

662

670

672

677

687

690

697

710

722

730

737

750

754

758

762

772

780

787

800

812

825

837

850

862

875

887

900

912

922

925

927

930

937

947

950

957

962

967

970

975

980

987

990

994

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.7

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

~~9.7

8
~~

~~12.7

1
0

~ ~

16.3

1
3

~ ~

22

1
8

~ ~

Our Economy Line Belting
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                    GROUP:  089

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

XPZ

XPA

XPB

XPC

9.7

12.7

16.3

22.0

8.0

10.0

13.0

18.0

Section
Top Width

(mm)
Thickness

(mm)

Metric Wedge Dimensions

Metric Wedged Raw Edged Cogged V-Belts

Blue Value Line®

XPA 1000 BVL

XPA 1007 BVL

XPA 1030 BVL

XPA 1032 BVL

XPA 1042 BVL

XPA 1057 BVL

XPA 1060 BVL

XPA 1082 BVL

XPA 1090 BVL

XPA 1100 BVL

XPA 1107 BVL

XPA 1120 BVL

XPA 1127 BVL

XPA 1132 BVL

XPA 1140 BVL

XPA 1150 BVL

XPA 1157 BVL

XPA 1175 BVL

XPA 1180 BVL

XPA 1207 BVL

XPA 1210 BVL

XPA 1225 BVL

XPA 1232 BVL

XPA 1250 BVL

XPA 1257 BVL

XPA 1272 BVL

XPA 1280 BVL

XPA 1282 BVL

XPA 1300 BVL

XPA 1307 BVL

XPA 1320 BVL

XPA 1332 BVL

XPA 1340 BVL

XPA 1357 BVL

XPA 1360 BVL

XPA 1367 BVL

XPA 1375 BVL

XPA 1382 BVL

XPA 1400 BVL

XPA 1407 BVL

XPA 1425 BVL

XPA 1430 BVL

XPA 1432 BVL

XPA 1450 BVL

XPA 1457 BVL

XPA 1482 BVL

XPA 1500 BVL

XPA 1507 BVL

XPA 1525 BVL

XPA 1532 BVL

XPA 1550 BVL

XPA 1557 BVL

XPA 1582 BVL

XPA 1600 BVL

XPA 1607 BVL

XPA 1630 BVL

XPA 1632 BVL

XPA 1650 BVL

XPA 1657 BVL

XPA 1675 BVL

XPA 1682 BVL

XPA 1700 BVL

XPA 1707 BVL

XPA 1732 BVL

XPA 1750 BVL

XPA 1757 BVL

XPA 1782 BVL

XPA 1800 BVL

XPA 1807 BVL

XPA 1832 BVL

XPA 1850 BVL

XPA 1857 BVL

XPA 1882 BVL

XPA 1900 BVL

XPA 1907 BVL

XPA 1925 BVL

XPA 1932 BVL

XPA 1950 BVL

XPA 1957 BVL

XPA 1982 BVL

XPA 2000 BVL

XPA 2032 BVL

XPA 2057 BVL

XPA 2060 BVL

XPA 2082 BVL

XPA 2120 BVL

XPA 2132 BVL

XPA 2182 BVL

XPA 2207 BVL

XPA 2227 BVL

XPA 2232 BVL

XPA 2240 BVL

XPA 2282 BVL

XPA 2300 BVL

XPA 2307 BVL

XPA 2332 BVL

XPA 2357 BVL

XPA 2360 BVL

XPA 2382 BVL

XPA 2430 BVL

XPA 2432 BVL

XPA 2475 BVL

XPA 2482 BVL

XPA 2500 BVL

XPA 2532 BVL

XPA 2580 BVL

XPA 2582 BVL

XPA 2607 BVL

XPA 2632 BVL

XPA 2650 BVL

XPA 2682 BVL

XPA 2720 BVL

XPA 2732 BVL

XPA 2782 BVL

XPA 2800 BVL

XPA 2832 BVL

XPA 2847 BVL

XPA 2882 BVL

XPA 2900 BVL

XPA 2932 BVL

XPA 2982 BVL

XPA 3000 BVL

XPA 3032 BVL

XPA 3070 BVL

XPA 3082 BVL

XPA 3100 BVL

XPA 3150 BVL

XPA 3182 BVL

XPA 3250 BVL

XPA 3282 BVL

XPA 3350 BVL

XPA 3382 BVL

XPA 3450 BVL

XPA 3460 BVL

XPA 3482 BVL

XPA 3550 BVL

XPA 3650 BVL

XPA 3750 BVL

XPA 3882 BVL

XPA 4000 BVL

XPA 4250 BVL

XPA 4500 BVL

XPA 647 BVL

XPA 707 BVL

XPA 732 BVL

XPA 757 BVL

XPA 782 BVL

XPA 800 BVL

XPA 807 BVL

XPA 832 BVL

XPA 850 BVL

XPA 857 BVL

XPA 882 BVL

XPA 900 BVL

XPA 907 BVL

XPA 925 BVL

XPA 932 BVL

XPA 950 BVL

XPA 957 BVL

XPA 960 BVL

XPA 967 BVL

XPA 982 BVL

1000

1007

1030

1032

1042

1057

1060

1082

1090

1100

11070

1120

1127

1132

1140

1150

1157

1175

1180

1207

1210

1225

1232

1250

1257

1272

1280

1282

1300

1307

1320

1332

1340

1357

1360

1367

1375

1382

1400

1407

1425

1430

1432

1450

1457

1482

1500

1507

1525

1532

1550

1557

1582

1600

1607

1630

1632

1650

1657

1675

1682

1700

1707

1732

1750

1757

1782

1800

1807

1832

1850

1857

1882

1900

1907

1925

1932

1950

1957

1982

2000

2032

2057

2060

2082

2120

2132

2182

2207

2227

2232

2240

2282

2300

2307

2332

2357

2360

2382

2430

2432

2475

2482

2500

2532

2580

2582

2607

2632

2650

2682

2720

2732

2782

2800

2832

2847

2882

2900

2932

2982

3000

3032

3070

3082

3100

3150

3182

3250

3282

3350

3382

3450

3460

3482

3550

3650

3750

3882

4000

4250

4500

647

707

732

757

782

800

807

832

850

857

882

900

907

925

932

950

957

960

967

982

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.2

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.4

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Profile XPA

1-089-060307

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

~~9.7

8
~~

~~12.7

1
0

~ ~

16.3

1
3

~ ~

22

1
8

~ ~

~
~

Our Ecomony Line Belting
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0.6

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

1.1

1.1

Metric Wedged Raw Edged Cogged V-Belts

Blue Value Line®

Profile XPB

XPB 1250 BVL

XPB 1320 BVL

XPB 1340 BVL

XPB 1400 BVL

XPB 1410 BVL

XPB 1450 BVL

XPB 1472 BVL

XPB 1500 BVL

XPB 1550 BVL

XPB 1590 BVL

XPB 1600 BVL

XPB 1650 BVL

XPB 1700 BVL

XPB 1750 BVL

XPB 1778 BVL

XPB 1800 BVL

XPB 1850 BVL

XPB 1860 BVL

XPB 1900 BVL

XPB 1950 BVL

XPB 2000 BVL

XPB 2020 BVL

XPB 2060 BVL

XPB 2098 BVL

XPB 2120 BVL

XPB 2140 BVL

XPB 2150 BVL

XPB 2180 BVL

XPB 2240 BVL

XPB 2264 BVL

XPB 2280 BVL

XPB 2300 BVL

XPB 2310 BVL

XPB 2360 BVL

XPB 2391 BVL

XPB 2410 BVL

XPB 2430 BVL

XPB 2500 BVL

XPB 2518 BVL

XPB 2530 BVL

XPB 2580 BVL

XPB 2650 BVL

XPB 2680 BVL

XPB 2690 BVL

XPB 2720 BVL

XPB 2750 BVL

XPB 2800 BVL

XPB 2840 BVL

XPB 2900 BVL

XPB 2990 BVL

XPB 3000 BVL

XPB 3050 BVL

XPB 3070 BVL

XPB 3150 BVL

XPB 3170 BVL

XPB 3250 BVL

XPB 3320 BVL

XPB 3340 BVL

XPB 3350 BVL

XPB 3450 BVL

XPB 3550 BVL

XPB 3650 BVL

1250

1320

1340

1400

1410

1450

1472

1500

1550

1590

1600

1650

1700

1750

1778

1800

1850

1860

1900

1950

2000

2020

2060

2098

2120

2140

2150

2180

2240

2264

2280

2300

2310

2360

2391

2410

2430

2500

2518

2530

2580

2650

2680

2690

2720

2750

2800

2840

2900

2990

3000

3050

3070

3150

3170

3250

3320

3340

3350

3450

3550

3650

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.6

1.7

1.7

1.7

XPB 3750 BVL

XPB 3800 BVL

XPB 3870 BVL

XPB 4000 BVL

XPB 4060 BVL

XPB 4120 BVL

XPB 4250 BVL

XPB 4310 BVL

XPB 4370 BVL

XPB 4500 BVL

XPB 4560 BVL

XPB 4750 BVL

XPB 4820 BVL

XPB 4842 BVL

XPB 5000 BVL

XPB 5058 BVL

XPB 5070 BVL

XPB 5300 BVL

XPB 5340 BVL

XPB 5600 BVL

XPB 5680 BVL

XPB 6000 BVL

XPB 6300 BVL

XPB 6340 BVL

XPB 6500 BVL

XPB 6700 BVL

XPB 7100 BVL

XPB 7500 BVL

XPB 8000 BVL

XPB 8500 BVL

3750

3800

3870

4000

4060

4120

4250

4310

4370

4500

4560

4750

4820

4842

5000

5058

5070

5300

5340

5600

5680

6000

6300

6340

6500

6700

7100

7500

8000

8500

1.7

1.7

1.8

1.8

1.9

1.9

1.9

2.0

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.3

2.3

2.4

2.4

2.5

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

XPZ

XPA

XPB

XPC

9.7

12.7

16.3

22.0

8.0

10.0

13.0

18.0

Section
Top Width

(mm)
Thickness

(mm)

Metric Wedge Dimensions

XPC 10000 BVL

XPC 10600 BVL

XPC 11200 BVL

XPC 12000 BVL

XPC 12250 BVL

XPC 12500 BVL

XPC 14000 BVL

XPC 2000 BVL

XPC 2120 BVL

XPC 2240 BVL

XPC 2360 BVL

XPC 2500 BVL

XPC 2650 BVL

XPC 2800 BVL

XPC 3000 BVL

XPC 3150 BVL

XPC 3350 BVL

XPC 3550 BVL

XPC 3750 BVL

XPC 4000 BVL

XPC 4250 BVL

XPC 4500 BVL

XPC 4750 BVL

XPC 5000 BVL

XPC 5300 BVL

XPC 5600 BVL

XPC 5900 BVL

XPC 6000 BVL

XPC 6300 BVL

XPC 6700 BVL

XPC 7100 BVL

XPC 7500 BVL

XPC 8000 BVL

XPC 8500 BVL

XPC 9000 BVL

XPC 9500 BVL

10000

10600

11200

12000

12250

12500

14000

2000

2120

2240

2360

2500

2650

2800

3000

3150

3350

3550

3750

4000

4250

4500

4750

5000

5300

5600

5900

6000

6300

6700

7100

7500

8000

8500

9000

9500

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1.2

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.6

1.8

1.8

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.5

2.6

2.8

2.9

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Profile XPC

1-089-060307

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

Part
No.

Pitch
Length

(mm)
Wt.

(lbs)

~~9.7

8
~~

~~12.7

1
0

~ ~

16.3

1
3

~ ~

22

1
8

~ ~

Our Ecomony Line Belting
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Metric Banded V-Belts

Section SPB SPC

W = (mm) 16.5 22.0

H = (mm) 15.6 22.6

PROFILE  SPB

SPB  2000

SPB  2120

SPB  2240

SPB  2360

SPB  2500

SPB  2650

SPB  2800

SPB  3000

SPB  3150

SPB  3350

SPB  3550

SPB  3750

SPB  4000

SPB  4250

SPB  4500

SPB  4750

SPB  5000

SPB  5300

SPB  5600

SPB  6000

SPB  6300

SPB  6700

SPB  7100

SPB  7500

SPB  8000

PROFILE  SPC

SPC  3000

SPC  3150

SPC  3350

SPC  3550

SPC  3750

SPC  4000

SPC  4250

SPC  4500

SPC  4750

SPC  5000

SPC  5300

SPC  5600

SPC  6000

SPC  6300

SPC  6700

SPC  7100

SPC  7500

SPC  8000

SPC  8500

SPC  9000

SPC  9500

SPC 10000

SPC 10600

SPC 11200

SPC 11800

SPC 12500

1-832-044 -103006

PROFILE  SPZ

SPZ 1250

SPZ  1400

SPZ  1500

SPZ  1600

SPZ  1700

SPZ  1800

SPZ  1900

SPZ  2000

SPZ  2120

SPZ  2360

SPZ  2500

SPZ  2650

SPZ  2800

SPZ  3000

SPZ 3150

SPZ 3350

SPZ 3550

PROFILE  SPA

SPA  1250

SPA  1400

SPA  1500

SPA  1600

SPA  1700

SPA  1800

SPA  1900

SPA  2000

SPA  2120

SPA  2360

SPA  2500

SPA  2650

SPA  2800

SPA  3000

SPA  3150

SPA  3350

SPA  3550

SPA  3750

SPA 4000

SPA 4250

SPA 4500

Note: CONTINUALLY ADDING NEW SIZES . INQUIRE
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PVB A/13C

PVB B/17C

PVB C/22C

90

112

160

100

140

180

125

160

224

3

3

3

8

8

8

PRB 2

PRB 3

PRB 4

PRB 5

PRB 6

PRB 7

PRB 8

PRB 10

PRB 12

PRB 15

20

25

35

40

50

60

65

80

100

120

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

6

6

5

Plastic Belting Descriptions

Orange – Orange belting is quite elastic and has a hardness of 85 Shore A. It is most suitable for the conveying– Orange belting is quite elastic and has a hardness of 85 Shore A. It is most suitable for the conveying– Orange belting is quite elastic and has a hardness of 85 Shore A. It is most suitable for the conveying– Orange belting is quite elastic and has a hardness of 85 Shore A. It is most suitable for the conveying– Orange belting is quite elastic and has a hardness of 85 Shore A. It is most suitable for the conveying
of glass and similar sharp edged materials. The weight of goods it will move depends on the length of theof glass and similar sharp edged materials. The weight of goods it will move depends on the length of theof glass and similar sharp edged materials. The weight of goods it will move depends on the length of theof glass and similar sharp edged materials. The weight of goods it will move depends on the length of theof glass and similar sharp edged materials. The weight of goods it will move depends on the length of the
conveyor and the number of belts used.conveyor and the number of belts used.conveyor and the number of belts used.conveyor and the number of belts used.conveyor and the number of belts used.
White – This material has a hardness of 92 Shore A. It is extremely versatile and can be used on most– This material has a hardness of 92 Shore A. It is extremely versatile and can be used on most– This material has a hardness of 92 Shore A. It is extremely versatile and can be used on most– This material has a hardness of 92 Shore A. It is extremely versatile and can be used on most– This material has a hardness of 92 Shore A. It is extremely versatile and can be used on most
applications. It is particularly suitable for use in the food stuff industry.applications. It is particularly suitable for use in the food stuff industry.applications. It is particularly suitable for use in the food stuff industry.applications. It is particularly suitable for use in the food stuff industry.applications. It is particularly suitable for use in the food stuff industry.
White – This belting is very tough with a hardness of 98 Shore A. Because it is so hard it is much less elastic. – This belting is very tough with a hardness of 98 Shore A. Because it is so hard it is much less elastic. – This belting is very tough with a hardness of 98 Shore A. Because it is so hard it is much less elastic. – This belting is very tough with a hardness of 98 Shore A. Because it is so hard it is much less elastic. – This belting is very tough with a hardness of 98 Shore A. Because it is so hard it is much less elastic.
Especially good for conveying heavy materials, it also stands up very well to the actions of support rollers orEspecially good for conveying heavy materials, it also stands up very well to the actions of support rollers orEspecially good for conveying heavy materials, it also stands up very well to the actions of support rollers orEspecially good for conveying heavy materials, it also stands up very well to the actions of support rollers orEspecially good for conveying heavy materials, it also stands up very well to the actions of support rollers or
slides. This is the best of the three belt drives. While all three may be used for this purpose, white 98 Shore Aslides. This is the best of the three belt drives. While all three may be used for this purpose, white 98 Shore Aslides. This is the best of the three belt drives. While all three may be used for this purpose, white 98 Shore Aslides. This is the best of the three belt drives. While all three may be used for this purpose, white 98 Shore Aslides. This is the best of the three belt drives. While all three may be used for this purpose, white 98 Shore A
belting stretches less and will transmit more power than either orange or white 92 Shore A.belting stretches less and will transmit more power than either orange or white 92 Shore A.belting stretches less and will transmit more power than either orange or white 92 Shore A.belting stretches less and will transmit more power than either orange or white 92 Shore A.belting stretches less and will transmit more power than either orange or white 92 Shore A.

Part
No.

Orange
(mm)

White
(mm)

White
(mm)

Minimum Sheave Diameter Belt
Pre-Stretch

%
min. max.

Plastic V-Belting Plastic Round Belting

Part
No.

Minimum
Sheave

Diameter
(mm)

Belt
Pre-Stretch

% max.

ORANGE                       WHITE                          WHITE

Plastic Belting

Available only in green quality.

1-044 - 060214

Link Belting

L 8

L Z/10

L A/13

L B/17

L C/22

Part No.
Weight
(kg/m)

0.120

0.135

0.163

0.230

0.370
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Supergrip Linatex                 HV 2 - Laminate Form 1 Form 2

Plastic V-Belting with Supergrip Surface
Description: Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.
Surface:  Supergrip, green, pVC = oil and grease resistant, solvent resistant.  Supergrip, green, pVC = oil and grease resistant, solvent resistant.  Supergrip, green, pVC = oil and grease resistant, solvent resistant.  Supergrip, green, pVC = oil and grease resistant, solvent resistant.  Supergrip, green, pVC = oil and grease resistant, solvent resistant.
Application:  Suitable in wood and ceramic industries.  Suitable in wood and ceramic industries.  Suitable in wood and ceramic industries.  Suitable in wood and ceramic industries.  Suitable in wood and ceramic industries.

Plastic V-Belting with Linatex Surface
Description: Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.
Surface:  Linatex, red, high quality natural rubber, approx. 35-40 Shore A, wear-resistant, adhesive and cut resistant, not oil and  Linatex, red, high quality natural rubber, approx. 35-40 Shore A, wear-resistant, adhesive and cut resistant, not oil and  Linatex, red, high quality natural rubber, approx. 35-40 Shore A, wear-resistant, adhesive and cut resistant, not oil and  Linatex, red, high quality natural rubber, approx. 35-40 Shore A, wear-resistant, adhesive and cut resistant, not oil and  Linatex, red, high quality natural rubber, approx. 35-40 Shore A, wear-resistant, adhesive and cut resistant, not oil and
grease resistant.grease resistant.grease resistant.grease resistant.grease resistant.
Application:  For situations where sharp edged products are involved (i.e. glass and metal industries).  For situations where sharp edged products are involved (i.e. glass and metal industries).  For situations where sharp edged products are involved (i.e. glass and metal industries).  For situations where sharp edged products are involved (i.e. glass and metal industries).  For situations where sharp edged products are involved (i.e. glass and metal industries).

Plastic V-Belting with HV 2 - Laminate Surface, transparent
Description: Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.Brown, approx. 92 Shore A.
Surface:  HV 2 laminate, transparent, polyurethane, extra-abrasion protection and solvent resistant.  HV 2 laminate, transparent, polyurethane, extra-abrasion protection and solvent resistant.  HV 2 laminate, transparent, polyurethane, extra-abrasion protection and solvent resistant.  HV 2 laminate, transparent, polyurethane, extra-abrasion protection and solvent resistant.  HV 2 laminate, transparent, polyurethane, extra-abrasion protection and solvent resistant.
Application:  Particularly suitable for the transport of unpacked food stuffs, food products and other materials.  Particularly suitable for the transport of unpacked food stuffs, food products and other materials.  Particularly suitable for the transport of unpacked food stuffs, food products and other materials.  Particularly suitable for the transport of unpacked food stuffs, food products and other materials.  Particularly suitable for the transport of unpacked food stuffs, food products and other materials.

Plastic V-Belting with Profiled Carrying Surface, Form 1 and 2
Description: V-Belting, approx. 92 Shore A.V-Belting, approx. 92 Shore A.V-Belting, approx. 92 Shore A.V-Belting, approx. 92 Shore A.V-Belting, approx. 92 Shore A.
Surface:  The profiled surface is made from the same material as the basic belt.  The profiled surface is made from the same material as the basic belt.  The profiled surface is made from the same material as the basic belt.  The profiled surface is made from the same material as the basic belt.  The profiled surface is made from the same material as the basic belt.
Application:  Particularly suitable in the ceramic and woodworking industries (i.e.on transport systems for painting processes).  Particularly suitable in the ceramic and woodworking industries (i.e.on transport systems for painting processes).  Particularly suitable in the ceramic and woodworking industries (i.e.on transport systems for painting processes).  Particularly suitable in the ceramic and woodworking industries (i.e.on transport systems for painting processes).  Particularly suitable in the ceramic and woodworking industries (i.e.on transport systems for painting processes).

Quality

Hardness
Shore A

Load
(lbsf) (N) (°F) (°C)

Coefficient
of Friction

Temperature

Green

Brown

Blue

85

92

98

9.5

9.5

9.5

42

42

42

+86

+176

+86

+176

+86

+176

+30

+80

+30

+80

+30

+80

0.57

0.65

0.89

0.90

0.70

0.78

Plastic Belting

Splicing Tools – Available by special request.

1-044 - 102606
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American Standard Fractional Horsepower (FHP)

V-Belts

1-083-050112

3L110

3L120

3L130

3L140

3L150

3L160

3L170

3L180

3L190

3L200

3L210

3L220

3L225

3L230

3L240

3L245

3L250

3L255

3L260

3L265

3L270

3L275

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22.5

23

24

24.5

25

25.5

26

26.5

27

27.5

0.05

0.05

0.06

0.06

0.07

0.07

0.07

0.08

0.08

0.09

0.09

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.11

0.11

0.11

0.11

0.11

0.12

0.12

0.12

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

3L

7/32"

3/8"

1/2"

5/16"

3L280

3L285

3L290

3L293

3L300

3L310

3L320

3L330

3L340

3L345

3L350

3L360

3L370

3L380

3L385

3L390

3L400

3L410

3L415

3L420

3L425

3L430

28

28.5

29

29.3

30

31

32

33

34

34.5

35

36

37

38

38.5

39

40

41

41.5

42

42.5

43

0.12

0.13

0.13

0.13

0.13

0.14

0.14

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.16

0.16

0.17

0.17

0.17

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.18

0.19

0.19

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

3L440

3L450

3L460

3L470

3L480

3L490

3L500

3L510

3L520

3L530

3L540

3L550

3L560

3L565

3L570

3L580

3L590

3L595

3L600

3L610

3L620

3L630

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

56.5

57

58

59

59.5

60

61

62

63

0.19

0.20

0.20

0.21

0.21

0.22

0.22

0.22

0.23

0.23

0.24

0.24

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.26

0.27

0.27

0.28

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

3L640

3L650

3L660

3L670

3L675

3L680

3L690

3L700

3L710

3L720

3L730

3L740

3L750

3L760

3L765

3L770

3L780

3L790

3L800

64

65

66

67

67.5

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

76.5

77

78

79

80

0.28

0.29

0.29

0.29

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.31

0.31

0.32

0.32

0.33

0.33

0.33

0.34

0.34

0.34

0.35

0.35

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

4L150

4L170

4L180

4L190

4L195

4L200

4L210

4L215

4L220

4L230

4L235

4L240

4L250

4L255

4L260

4L270

4L275

4L280

4L285

4L290

4L295

4L300

4L305

4L310

4L315

4L320

15

17

18

19

19.5

20

21

21.5

22

23

23.5

24

25

25.5

26

27

27.5

28

28.5

29

29.5

30

30.5

31

31.5

32

0.08

0.10

0.10

0.11

0.11

0.11

0.12

0.12

0.12

0.13

0.13

0.14

0.14

0.14

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.17

0.17

0.17

0.17

0.18

0.18

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

4L

4L325

4L330

4L335

4L340

4L345

4L350

4L360

4L370

4L380

4L390

4L400

4L405

4L410

4L415

4L420

4L430

4L440

4L450

4L460

4L470

4L475

4L480

4L490

4L500

4L510

4L515

32.5

33

33.5

34

34.5

35

36

37

38

39

40

40.5

41

41.5

42

43

44

45

46

47

47.5

48

49

50

51

51.5

0.18

0.19

0.19

0.19

0.19

0.20

0.20

0.21

0.21

0.22

0.23

0.23

0.23

0.23

0.24

0.24

0.25

0.25

0.26

0.26

0.27

0.27

0.28

0.28

0.29

0.29

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

4L520

4L525

4L530

4L540

4L550

4L560

4L570

4L580

4L590

4L600

4L610

4L620

4L630

4L640

4L650

4L660

4L670

4L680

4L690

4L700

4L710

4L720

4L730

4L740

4L750

4L760

52

52.5

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

0.29

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.31

0.32

0.32

0.33

0.33

0.34

0.34

0.35

0.35

0.36

0.37

0.37

0.38

0.38

0.39

0.39

0.40

0.41

0.41

0.42

0.42

0.43

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

4L770

4L780

4L790

4L800

4L810

4L820

4L830

4L840

4L850

4L860

4L870

4L880

4L890

4L900

4L910

4L920

4L930

4L940

4L950

4L960

4L970

4L980

4L990

4L1000

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

0.43

0.44

0.44

0.45

0.46

0.46

0.47

0.47

0.48

0.48

0.49

0.50

0.50

0.51

0.51

0.52

0.52

0.53

0.54

0.54

0.55

0.55

0.56

0.56

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

Manufacturing Range 11* - 80"

Manufacturing Range 15* - 400"

3L 4L
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                    GROUP:  083

American Standard Fractional Horsepower (FHP)

V-Belts

1-083-050112

5L220

5L230

5L240

5L250

5L260

5L270

5L280

5L290

5L300

5L310

5L320

5L330

5L340

5L350

5L355

5L360

5L365

5L370

5L380

5L390

5L400

5L410

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

35.5

36

36.5

37

38

39

40

41

0.22

0.23

0.24

0.25

0.26

0.27

0.28

0.29

0.30

0.31

0.32

0.33

0.34

0.35

0.35

0.36

0.36

0.37

0.38

0.39

0.40

0.41

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

5L

5L415

5L420

5L430

5L440

5L450

5L460

5L470

5L480

5L490

5L500

5L510

5L520

5L530

5L540

5L550

5L560

5L570

5L575

5L580

5L590

5L600

5L610

41.5

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

57.5

58

59

60

61

0.41

0.42

0.43

0.44

0.45

0.46

0.47

0.48

0.49

0.50

0.50

0.51

0.52

0.53

0.54

0.55

0.56

0.57

0.57

0.58

0.59

0.60

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

5L620

5L630

5L640

5L650

5L660

5L670

5L680

5L690

5L700

5L710

5L720

5L730

5L740

5L750

5L760

5L770

5L780

5L790

5L800

5L810

5L820

5L830

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

0.61

0.62

0.63

0.64

0.65

0.66

0.67

0.68

0.69

0.70

0.71

0.72

0.73

0.74

0.75

0.76

0.77

0.78

0.79

0.80

0.81

0.82

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

5L840

5L850

5L860

5L870

5L880

5L890

5L900

5L910

5L920

5L930

5L940

5L950

5L960

5L970

5L980

5L990

5L1000

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

0.83

0.84

0.85

0.86

0.87

0.88

0.89

0.90

0.91

0.92

0.93

0.94

0.95

0.96

0.97

0.98

0.99

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Wt.
(lbs)

Manufacturing Range 22* - 300"

5L

21/32"

3/8"
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                                                             GROUP:  0831-083-050118

American Standard Classical V-Belts

A Section A (1/2" x 11/32")

A 130

A 133

A 134

A 135

A 136

A 139

A 140

A 142

A 144

A 150

A 158

A 160

A 162

A 173

A 180

A 200

.91

.94

.94

.95

.96

.98

1.01

1.01

1.01

1.10

1.12

1.18

1.18

1.20

1.25

1.40

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

A 39

A 40

A 41

A 42

A 43

A 44

A 45

A 46

A 47

A 48

A 49

A 50

A 51

A 52

A 53

A 54

A 55

A 56

A 57

A 58

A 59

.27

.28

.29

.29

.30

.31

.32

.33

.34

.34

.34

.38

.39

.40

.41

.41

.42

.43

.43

.44

.45

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

A 18

A 19

A 20

A 21

A 22

A 23

A 24

A 25

A 26

A 27

A 28

A 29

A 30

A 31

A 32

A 33

A 34

A 35

A 36

A 37

A 38

.15

.15

.15

.15

.15

.15

.17

.18

.18

.19

.19

.20

.21

.22

.22

.23

.24

.24

.25

.26

.27

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

A 60

A 61

A 62

A 63

A 64

A 65

A 66

A 67

A 68

A 69

A 70

A 71

A 72

A 73

A 74

A 75

A 76

A 77

A 78

A 79

A 80

.46

.47

.48

.48

.49

.50

.51

.51

.52

.53

.53

.53

.53

.54

.54

.54

.54

.54

.54

.55

.56

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

A 81

A 82

A 83

A 84

A 85

A 86

A 87

A 88

A 89

A 90

A 91

A 92

A 93

A 94

A 95

A 96

A 97

A 98

A 99

A 100

A 101

.56

.57

.58

.59

.59

.60

.61

.61

.62

.63

.64

.64

.65

.65

.66

.67

.68

.68

.69

.70

.71

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

A 102

A 103

A 104

A 105

A 106

A 107

A 108

A 109

A 110

A 112

A 113

A 115

A 116

A 117

A 118

A 120

A 123

A 124

A 125

A 126

A 128

.71

.72

.73

.74

.75

.75

.75

.76

.76

.78

.79

.80

.81

.82

.83

.84

.85

.86

.87

.89

.89

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

B Section B (21/32" x 7/16")

B 237

B 238

B 240

B 245

B 248

B 249

B 250

B 251

B 253

B 255

B 259

B 265

B 270

B 275

B 275.5

B 276

B 280

B 285

B 292

B 293

B 300

B 315

B 330

B 340

B 346

B 354

B 360

B 433

B 512

2.78

2.79

2.80

2.82

2.83

2.83

2.84

2.84

2.85

2.86

2.87

2.88

2.88

2.89

2.89

2.90

2.90

2.90

2.95

2.97

3.00

3.20

3.65

3.75

3.80

3.85

3.89

4.00

5.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

B 54

B 55

B 56

B 57

B 58

B 59

B 60

B 61

B 62

B 63

B 64

B 65

B 66

B 67

B 68

B 69

B 70

B 71

B 72

B 73

B 74

B 75

B 76

B 77

B 78

B 79

B 80

B 81

B 82

B 83

B 84

B 85

.66

.67

.69

.69

.72

.73

.74

.75

.76

.77

.78

.81

.82

.83

.84

.85

.86

.87

.88

.89

.90

.91

.92

.93

.94

.95

.96

1.00

1.00

1.01

1.02

1.03

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

B 22

B 24

B 25

B 26

B 27

B 28

B 29

B 30

B 31

B 32

B 33

B 34

B 35

B 36

B 37

B 38

B 39

B 40

B 41

B 42

B 43

B 44

B 45

B 46

B 47

B 48

B 48.5

B 49

B 50

B 51

B 52

B 53

.32

.32

.32

.33

.34

.35

.36

.37

.38

.40

.41

.42

.43

.44

.45

.46

.48

.49

.50

.51

.52

.54

.55

.57

.58

.59

.59

.60

.61

.63

.64

.65

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

B 86

B 87

B 88

B 89

B 90

B 91

B 92

B 93

B 94

B 95

B 96

B 97

B 98

B 99

B 100

B 101

B 102

B 103

B 104

B 105

B 106

B 107

B 108

B 109

B 110

B 111

B 112

B 113

B 114

B 115

B 116

B 117

1.04

1.06

1.07

1.08

1.09

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.29

1.30

1.31

1.32

1.33

1.34

1.36

1.37

1.38

1.39

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

B 118

B 119

B 120

B 122

B 123

B 124

B 125

B 126

B 127

B 128

B 130

B 131

B 132

B 133

B 134

B 135

B 136

B 137

B 138

B 140

B 142

B 144

B 146

B 147

B 148

B 150

B 152

B 153

B 154

B 156

B 157

B 158

1.40

1.41

1.42

1.44

1.45

1.47

1.48

1.49

1.50

1.51

1.53

1.54

1.55

1.58

1.59

1.60

1.61

1.61

1.62

1.66

1.66

1.76

1.79

1.83

1.84

1.86

1.88

1.90

1.91

1.93

1.94

1.95

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

B 160

B 162

B 163

B 164

B 165

B 166

B 167

B 168

B 169

B 173

B 174

B 175

B 178

B 180

B 185

B 188

B 189

B 190

B 191

B 192

B 193

B 195

B 200

B 205

B 206

B 208

B 210

B 213

B 217

B 221

B 225

B 229

2.03

2.05

2.07

2.08

2.09

2.09

2.10

2.12

2.12

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.25

2.27

2.38

2.41

2.44

2.45

2.46

2.47

2.48

2.49

2.55

2.56

2.59

2.61

2.66

2.68

2.69

2.70

2.72

2.78

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

1 1/2"

1"1/2"

11/32" 9/16"

7/8"21/32"

7/16"
3/4"

1 1/4"

A B C D E
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                    GROUP:  083

American Standard Classical V-Belts

D Section D (1 1/4" x 3/4")

D 418

D 420

D 450

D 477

D 480

D 536

D 540

D 595

D 600

D 660

14.60

14.70

15.70

16.80

16.80

17.80

18.90

19.50

20.90

23.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

D 125

D 128

D 136

D 143

D 144

D 158

D 162

D 165

D 167

D 170

4.50

4.60

4.79

5.00

5.10

5.60

5.70

5.73

5.75

6.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

D 75

D 88

D 90

D 91

D 95

D 105

D 107

D 112

D 114

D 120

4.00

4.10

4.15

4.20

4.25

4.30

4.30

4.30

4.30

4.30

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

D 171

D 173

D 175

D 180

D 195

D 200

D 204

D 205

D 210

D 225

6.10

6.10

6.30

6.40

7.06

7.15

7.20

7.30

7.40

7.90

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

D 238

D 240

D 248

D 250

D 255

D 268

D 270

D 280

D 285

D 298

8.30

8.40

8.70

8.80

8.90

9.30

9.40

9.75

9.90

10.20

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

1-083-050118

D 300

D 310

D 314

D 315

D 328

D 330

D 345

D 358

D 360

D 390

10.50

10.75

10.90

11.00

11.25

11.50

12.00

12.60

12.88

13.60

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

C Section C (7/8" x 9/16")

C 260

C 262

C 268

C 270

C 272

C 280

C 285

C 298

C 300

C 315

C 328

C 330

C 340

C 345

C 348

C 349

C 358

C 360

C 390

C 418

C 420

C 450

C 480

5.30

5.34

5.38

5.40

5.44

5.48

5.50

5.60

5.65

5.80

5.90

6.00

6.20

6.30

6.35

6.40

6.60

6.75

7.10

7.60

7.70

7.80

8.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

C 72

C 73

C 74

C 75

C 76

C 77

C 78

C 79

C 80

C 81

C 82

C 83

C 84

C 85

C 86

C 87

C 88

C 90

C 91

C 92

C 93

C 94

C 95

C 96

C 97

C 98

C 99

C 100

C 101

C 102

C 103

1.45

1.46

1.47

1.50

1.52

1.55

1.56

1.59

1.60

1.62

1.63

1.65

1.67

1.70

1.71

1.73

1.74

1.79

1.80

1.83

1.85

1.86

1.89

1.90

1.93

1.94

1.97

1.99

2.01

2.04

2.05

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

C 38

C 40

C 42

C 43

C 44

C 45

C 46

C 48

C 49

C 50

C 51

C 52

C 53

C 54

C 55

C 56

C 57

C 58

C 59

C 60

C 61

C 62

C 63

C 64

C 65

C 66

C 67

C 68

C 69

C 70

C 71

1.02

1.03

1.04

1.04

1.05

1.06

1.07

1.09

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.20

1.21

1.25

1.26

1.31

1.32

1.33

1.36

1.38

1.41

1.42

1.43

1.44

1.45

1.45

1.46

1.46

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

C 104

C 105

C 106

C 107

C 108

C 109

C 110

C 111

C 112

C 114

C 115

C 116

C 117

C 118

C 119

C 120

C 122

C 123

C 124

C 126

C 128

C 130

C 131

C 134

C 135

C 136

C 137

C 138

C 140

C 141

C 142

2.07

2.08

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.16

2.18

2.21

2.44

2.49

2.50

2.51

2.52

2.54

2.56

2.59

2.63

2.65

2.67

2.69

2.75

2.79

2.80

3.00

3.01

3.02

3.03

3.08

3.10

3.11

3.12

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

C 143

C 144

C 145

C 146

C 147

C 148

C 150

C 151

C 152

C 153

C 154

C 155

C 156

C 158

C 160

C 162

C 163

C 164

C 165

C 166

C 167

C 168

C 169

C 170

C 173

C 174

C 175

C 177

C 178

C 180

C 182

3.16

3.17

3.18

3.19

3.26

3.27

3.33

3.34

3.35

3.36

3.37

3.38

3.39

3.45

3.49

3.52

3.53

3.54

3.55

3.56

3.57

3.57

3.58

3.58

3.59

3.59

3.60

3.62

3.69

3.72

3.73

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

C 183

C 185

C 188

C 190

C 195

C 196

C 197

C 198

C 200

C 201

C 202

C 204

C 205

C 206

C 207

C 208

C 209

C 210

C 212

C 215

C 218

C 220

C 225

C 228

C 230

C 238

C 240

C 245

C 246

C 250

C 255

3.75

3.80

3.85

3.89

4.01

4.02

4.04

4.05

4.06

4.07

4.08

4.42

4.43

4.44

4.45

4.46

4.47

4.48

4.52

4.61

4.83

5.00

5.02

5.04

5.06

5.08

5.10

5.15

5.17

5.19

5.20

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

E Section E (1 1/2" x 1")

E 538

E 598

30.00

34.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

E 236

E 240

E 266

E 270

13.10

13.15

14.65

14.79

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

E 180

E 195

E 210

E 225

10.10

10.65

11.72

12.35

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

E 297

E 300

E 328

E 330

16.30

16.44

18.05

18.09

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

E 357

E 360

E 390

E 394

14.65

14.73

21.37

22.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

E 418

E 420

E 478

E 480

22.80

22.99

26.10

27.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

1 1/2"

1"1/2"

11/32" 9/16"

7/8"21/32"

7/16"
3/4"

1 1/4"

A B C D E
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Metric V-Belts

PROFILE  8

8X   495

8X   580

8X   600

8X   630

8X   670

8X   680

8X   700

8X   710

8X   750

8X   760

8X   800

8X   825

8X   830

8X   850

8X   875

8X   900

8X   950

8X  1000

8X  1020

8X  1050

8X  1075

8X  1115

8X  1120

8X  1200

PROFILE  10

10X   575

10X   580

10X   600

10X   630

10X   670

10X   710

10X   725

10X   730

10X   750

10X   765

10X   775

10X   800

10X   820

10X   825

10X   850

10X   865

10X   875

10X   900

10X   925

10X   950

10X   975

10X   980

10X  1000

10X  1016

10X  1020

10X  1030

10X  1041

10X  1050

10X  1060

10X  1080

10X  1100

10X  1105

10X  1120

10X  1133

10X  1150

10X  1165

10X  1180

10X  1215

10X  1225

10X  1250

10X  1270

10X  1275

10X  1295

10X  1300

10X  1320

10X  1346

10X  1350

10X  1370

10X  1371

10X  1400

10X  1422

10X  1450

10X  1475

10X  1500

10X  1525

10X  1550

10X  1575

10X  1600

10X  1626

10X  1650

10X  1675

10X  1680

10X  1700

10X  1725

10X  1750

10X  1780

10X  1800

10X  1830

10X  1850

10X  1900

10X  1975

10X  2000

10X  2032

10X  2080

10X  2120

10X  2240

10X  2290

10X  2360

10X  2500

10X  3710

PROFILE  13

13X   480

13X   575

13X   600

13X   610

13X   630

13X   650

13X   670

13X   710

13X   725

13X   730

13X   750

13X   767

13X   775

13X   780

13X   800

13X   825

13X   841

13X   850

13X   875

13X   889

13X   900

13X   925

13X   950

13X   965

13X   975

13X  1000

13X  1016

13X  1030

13X  1040

13X  1041

13X  1050

13X  1060

13X  1075

13X  1090

13X  1100

13X  1105

13X  1110

13X  1120

13X  1150

13X  1168

13X  1180

13X  1200

13X  1215

13X  1220

13X  1225

13X  1240

13X  1250

13X  1270

13X  1275

13X  1300

13X  1320

13X  1350

13X  1375

13X  1400

13X  1422

13X  1425

13X  1440

13X  1450

13X  1475

13X  1500

13X  1525

13X  1550

13X  1575

13X  1600

13X  1625

13X  1650

13X  1675

13X  1700

13X  1725

13X  1750

13X  1775

13X  1780

13X  1800

13X  1825

13X  1850

13X  1854

13X  1880

13X  1900

13X  1956

13X  1980

13X  2000

13X  2010

13X  2030

13X  2057

13X  2060

13X  2100

13X  2120

13X  2134

13X  2150

13X  2160

13X  2200

13X  2210

13X  2240

13X  2261

13X  2285

13X  2300

13X  2311

13X  2337

13X  2360

13X  2388

13X  2413

13X  2435

13X  2438

13X  2475

13X  2500

13X  2540

13X  2550

13X  2591

13X  2650

13X  2667

13X  2685

13X  2700

13X  2725

13X  2743

13X  2800

13X  2840

13X  2860

13X  3000

13X  3050

13X  3150

13X  3250

13X  3302

13X  3350

13X  3454

13X  3550

13X  3650

13X  3750

13X  3912

13X  4000

13X  4100

13X  4250

13X  4470

13X  4500

13X  5000

13X  6555

PROFILE  17

17X   570

17X   630

17X   650

17X   670

17X   686

17X   710

17X   725

17X   750

17X   762

17X   775

17X   800

17X   825

17X   836

17X   838

17X   840

17X   850

17X   875

17X   889

17X   900

17X   925

17X   950

17X   965

17X   975

17X  1000

17X  1016

17X  1030

17X  1040

17X  1050

17X  1060

17X  1070

17X  1075

17X  1090

17X  1100

17X  1120

17X  1150

17X  1163

17X  1175

17X  1180

17X  1200

17X  1215

17X  1225

17X  1250

17X  1275

17X  1300

17X  1320

17X  1335

17X  1350

17X  1360

17X  1372

17X  1400

17X  1422

17X  1425

17X  1450

17X  1473

17X  1475

17X  1500

17X  1502

17X  1525

17X  1550

17X  1575

17X  1600

17X  1625

17X  1650

17X  1675

17X  1700

17X  1725

17X  1750

17X  1760

17X  1761

17X  1775

17X  1785

17X  1800

17X  1825

17X  1829

17X  1850

17X  1880

17X  1900

17X  1915

17X  1930

17X  1950

17X  1981

17X  2000

17X  2030

17X  2060

17X  2083

17X  2100

17X  2120

17X  2160

17X  2184

17X  2200

17X  2240

17X  2260

17X  2261

17X  2286

17X  2300

17X  2332

17X  2360

17X  2400

17X  2450

17X  2465

17X  2485

17X  2500

17X  2515

17X  2540

17X  2550

17X  2600

17X  2650

17X  2700

17X  2750

17X  2800

17X  2820

17X  2840

17X  2845

17X  2900

17X  2950

17X  3000

17X  3035

17X  3048

17X  3050

17X  3099

17X  3100

17X  3150

17X  3200

17X  3250

17X  3350

17X  3450

17X  3550

17X  3600

17X  3658

17X  3700

17X  3750

17X  3850

17X  3950

17X  4000

17X  4100

17X  4200

17X  4250

17X  4267

17X  4394

17X  4450

17X  4500

17X  4555

17X  4572

17X  4750

17X  4877

17X  4900

17X  4953

17X  5000

17X  5100

17X  5300

17X  5500

17X  5600

17X  5740

17X  6000

17X  6045

17X  6096

17X  6300

17X  6500

17X  6700

17X  6985

17X  7000

17X  7100

17X  7300

17X  8180

17X  8375

17X  8382

17X  8636

17X  8763

17X 10560

17X 12580

Ordering Example:  8X .... 630 8X ......... Profile 630 ....... Inside Length (mm)

8X  1250

8X  1400

8X  1500

8X  1600

PROFILE  20

20X   850

20X   900

20X   925

20X   950

20X   975

20X  1000

20X  1030

20X  1060

20X  1090

20X  1120

20X  1150

20X  1180

20X  1200

20X  1215

20X  1250

20X  1275

20X  1300

20X  1320

20X  1350

20X  1400

20X  1425

20X  1450

20X  1500

20X  1525

20X  1565

20X  1575

20X  1600

20X  1650

20X  1660

20X  1700

20X  1750

20X  1775

20X  1800

20X  1875

20X  1900

20X  1925

20X  1950

20X  2000

20X  2050

20X  2060

20X  2120

20X  2200

20X  2240

20X  2275

20X  2360

20X  2500

20X  2600

20X  2650

20X  2675

20X  2800

20X  3000

20X  3150

20X  3250

20X  3350

20X  3450

20X  3550

20X  3750

20X  3850

20X  4000

20X  4250

20X  4500

20X  4750

20X  5000

20X  5300

20X  5360

20X  5500

20X  5600

20X  6000

20X  6300

20X  6700

20X  6800

20X  7100

20X  7500

20X  8000

20X  9000

1-039-031-037-032 - 70912 GROUP:  031
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                                                             GROUP:  083

American Standard Classical

Raw Edged Cogged V-Belts

AX Section AX (1/2" x 11/32")

AX 115

AX 116

AX 118

AX 120

AX 124

AX 125

AX 128

AX 130

AX 134

AX 136

AX 140

AX 144

AX 158

AX 160

AX 173

AX 180

.75

.77

.78

.79

.80

.81

.83

.87

.89

.90

.93

.95

1.04

1.13

1.14

1.19

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

AX 37

AX 38

AX 39

AX 40

AX 41

AX 42

AX 43

AX 44

AX 45

AX 46

AX 47

AX 48

AX 49

AX 50

AX 51

AX 52

AX 53

.24

.24

.26

.26

.26

.28

.28

.28

.30

.30

.30

.30

.32

.32

.32

.34

.34

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

AX 20

AX 21

AX 22

AX 23

AX 24

AX 25

AX 26

AX 27

AX 28

AX 29

AX 30

AX 31

AX 32

AX 33

AX 34

AX 35

AX 36

.16

.16

.16

.16

.18

.18

.18

.18

.18

.20

.20

.20

.20

.22

.22

.22

.24

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

AX 54

AX 55

AX 56

AX 57

AX 58

AX 59

AX 60

AX 61

AX 62

AX 63

AX 64

AX 65

AX 66

AX 67

AX 68

AX 69

AX 70

.34

.36

.36

.36

.38

.38

.38

.40

.40

.40

.40

.42

.44

.45

.45

.46

.46

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

AX 71

AX 72

AX 73

AX 74

AX 75

AX 76

AX 77

AX 78

AX 79

AX 80

AX 81

AX 82

AX 83

AX 84

AX 85

AX 86

AX 87

.50

.50

.50

.50

.50

.51

.52

.52

.53

.53

.53

.54

.55

.55

.56

.57

.58

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

1-083-050118

AX 88

AX 89

AX 90

AX 91

AX 92

AX 93

AX 94

AX 95

AX 96

AX 97

AX 98

AX 100

AX 105

AX 107

AX 108

AX 110

AX 112

.58

.58

.59

.59

.60

.61

.62

.63

.63

.64

.65

.65

.69

.71

.72

.73

.74

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

BX Section BX (21/32" x 7/16")

BX 162

BX 168

BX 169

BX 173

BX 180

BX 190

BX 195

BX 205

BX 210

BX 225

BX 238

BX 240

BX 255

BX 270

BX 275

BX 275.5

BX 300

1.51

1.58

1.60

1.62

1.68

1.90

2.00

2.07

2.10

2.30

2.35

2.40

2.50

2.70

2.90

2.90

3.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

BX 45

BX 46

BX 47

BX 48

BX 48.5

BX 49

BX 50

BX 51

BX 52

BX 53

BX 54

BX 55

BX 56

BX 57

BX 58

BX 59

BX 60

BX 61

BX 62

BX 63

BX 64

BX 65

.44

.44

.46

.46

.47

.48

.48

.48

.50

.50

.52

.52

.54

.56

.56

.56

.56

.58

.58

.59

.60

.61

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

BX 24

BX 25

BX 26

BX 27

BX 28

BX 29

BX 30

BX 31

BX 32

BX 33

BX 34

BX 35

BX 36

BX 37

BX 38

BX 39

BX 40

BX 41

BX 41.5

BX 42

BX 43

BX 44

-

-

-

-

.28

-

-

-

.30

-

.32

.34

.36

-

.36

-

.38

.40

.40

.40

.42

.42

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

BX 66

BX 67

BX 68

BX 69

BX 70

BX 71

BX 72

BX 73

BX 74

BX 75

BX 76

BX 77

BX 78

BX 79

BX 80

BX 81

BX 82

BX 83

BX 84

BX 85

BX 86

BX 87

.62

.63

.64

.66

.67

.68

.68

.69

.70

.70

.71

.72

.73

.74

.75

.76

.77

.78

.79

.80

.82

.83

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

BX 88

BX 89

BX 90

BX 91

BX 92

BX 93

BX 94

BX 95

BX 96

BX 97

BX 98

BX 99

BX 100

BX 102

BX 103

BX 104

BX 105

BX 108

BX 110

BX 112

BX 115

BX 116

.85

.86

.87

.87

.87

.87

.88

.89

.90

.91

.92

.93

.94

.96

.97

.98

.98

1.01

1.05

1.05

1.08

1.10

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

BX 117

BX 118

BX 120

BX 122

BX 123

BX 124

BX 128

BX 130

BX 132

BX 133

BX 134

BX 136

BX 140

BX 142

BX 144

BX 146

BX 148

BX 150

BX 152

BX 154

BX 156

BX 158

1.11

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.16

1.20

1.23

1.24

1.25

1.26

1.27

1.30

1.34

1.35

1.36

1.37

1.40

1.43

1.44

1.47

1.48

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

1/2"

11/32" 9/16"

7/8"21/32"

7/16"
3/4"

1 1/4"

AX BX CX DX
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                    GROUP:  083

American Standard Classical

Raw Edged Cogged V-Belts

CX Section CX (7/8" x 9/16")

CX 240

CX 255

CX 268

CX 270

CX 285

CX 298

CX 300

CX 315

CX 328

CX 330

CX 345

CX 358

CX 360

CX 418

3.90

4.10

4.25

4.40

4.65

4.85

4.90

5.10

5.20

5.30

5.60

5.70

5.80

6.60

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

CX 59

CX 60

CX 61

CX 62

CX 63

CX 64

CX 65

CX 67

CX 68

CX 69

CX 71

CX 72

CX 73

CX 75

CX 76

1.15

1.20

1.22

1.23

1.24

1.24

1.24

1.25

1.25

1.26

1.26

1.27

1.28

1.30

1.31

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

CX 40

CX 42

CX 43

CX 44

CX 45

CX 48

CX 50

CX 51

CX 52

CX 53

CX 54

CX 55

CX 56

CX 57

CX 58

1

1

1

1

1

1

1.02

1.02

1.03

1.04

1.04

1.05

1.07

1.09

1.10

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

CX 77

CX 78

CX 79

CX 80

CX 81

CX 85

CX 90

CX 93

CX 96

CX 100

CX 101

CX 105

CX 106

CX 108

CX 109

1.33

1.35

1.37

1.38

1.39

1.46

1.55

1.60

1.65

1.69

1.72

1.80

1.85

1.86

1.87

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

CX 111

CX 112

CX 115

CX 116

CX 118

CX 120

CX 123

CX 124

CX 126

CX 128

CX 130

CX 133

CX 136

CX 140

CX 144

1.90

1.92

1.97

1.99

2.03

2.05

2.07

2.10

2.15

2.19

2.27

2.30

2.32

2.43

2.46

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

1-083-050118

CX 147

CX 150

CX 152

CX 158

CX 162

CX 173

CX 180

CX 185

CX 187

CX 190

CX 195

CX 204

CX 210

CX 225

CX 238

2.59

2.62

2.68

2.69

2.80

3.00

3.10

3.15

3.18

3.19

3.20

3.35

3.40

3.60

3.85

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

DX Section DX (1 1/4" x 3/4")

DX 536

DX 595

14.00

15.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

DX 120

DX 128

DX 143

DX 158

DX 162

4.60

4.90

5.95

6.00

6.20

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

DX 75

DX 88

DX 90

DX 91

DX 95

4.50

4.50

4.50

4.50

4.50

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

DX 173

DX 180

DX 195

DX 204

DX 210

6.60

6.80

7.40

7.95

8.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

DX 238

DX 268

DX 298

DX 314

DX 328

8.50

9.00

9.50

10.00

10.50

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

DX 358

DX 390

DX 418

DX 450

DX 477

11.00

11.50

12.00

12.50

13.00

Part
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

1/2"

11/32" 9/16"

7/8"21/32"

7/16"
3/4"

1 1/4"

AX BX CX DX
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American Standard Wedged V-Belts

1-083-050112

3V 250

3V 265

3V 280

3V 300

3V 315

3V 320

3V 335

3V 340

3V 350

3V 355

3V 360

3V 375

3V 380

3V 400

3V 425

3V 450

3V 475

3V 500

3V 530

3V 560

3V 600

3V 630

3V 650

3V 670

3V 675

3V 700

3V 710

3V 750

3V 800

3V 830

3V 850

3V 900

3V 920

3V 950

3V 1000

3V 1060

3V 1120

3V 1180

3V 1200

3V 1250

3V 1320

3V 1400

3V 1500

25.0

26.5

28.0

30.0

31.5

32.0

33.5

34.0

35.0

35.5

36.0

37.5

38.0

40.0

42.4

45.0

47.5

50.0

53.0

56.0

60.0

63.0

65.0

67.0

67.5

70.0

71.0

75.0

80.0

83.0

85.0

90.0

92.0

95.0

100.0

106.0

112.0

118.0

120.0

125.0

132.0

140.0

150.0

9XN630

9XN670

9XN710

9XN760

9XN800

-

9XN850

-

-

9XN900

-

9XN950

-

9XN1015

9XN1080

9XN1145

9XN1205

9XN1270

9XN1345

9XN1420

9XN1525

9XN1600

-

9XN1700

-

-

9XN1800

9XN1900

9XN2030

-

9XN2160

9XN2290

-

9XN2410

9XN2540

9XN2690

9XN2840

9XN3000

-

9XN3180

9XN3350

9XN3550

9XN3810

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.5

0.5

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.7

0.7

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Metric
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Metric
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

5V 315

5V 400

5V 425

5V 450

5V 500

5V 530

5V 560

5V 600

5V 620

5V 630

5V 670

5V 700

5V 710

5V 750

5V 800

5V 850

5V 900

5V 950

5V 1000

5V 1030

5V 1060

5V 1120

5V 1130

5V 1180

5V 1250

5V 1320

5V 1400

5V 1500

5V 1600

5V 1700

5V 1800

5V 1900

5V 2000

5V 2120

5V 2240

5V 2360

5V 2500

5V 2650

5V 2800

5V 3000

5V 3150

5V 3350

5V 3550

31.5

40.0

42.5

45.0

50.0

43.0

56.0

60.0

62.0

63.0

67.0

70.0

71.0

75.0

80.0

85.0

90.0

95.0

100.0

103.0

106.0

112.0

113.0

118.0

125.0

132.0

140.0

150.0

160.0

170.0

180.0

190.0

200.0

212.0

224.0

236.0

250.0

265.0

280.0

300.0

315.0

335.0

355.0

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N

15N5380

15N5690

15N6000

15N6350

15N6730

15N7100

15N7620

15N8000

15N8500

15N9000

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2.5

2.7

2.8

3.0

3.2

3.3

3.6

3.8

4.1

4.3

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)
Metric

No.

Wt.
(lbs)

8V 1000

8V 1060

8V 1120

8V 1180

8V 1250

8V 1320

8V 1400

8V 1500

8V 1600

8V 1700

8V 1800

8V 1900

8V 2000

8V 2120

8V 2240

8V 2360

8V 2500

8V 2600

8V 2650

8V 2800

8V 3000

8V 3150

8V 3350

8V 3550

8V 3750

8V 4000

8V 4250

8V 4500

8V 4750

8V 5000

8V 5600

8V 5900

100.0

106.0

112.0

118.0

125.0

132.0

140.0

150.0

160.0

170.0

180.0

190.0

200.0

212.0

224.0

236.0

250.0

260.0

265.0

280.0

300.0

315.0

335.0

355.0

375.0

400.0

425.0

450.0

475.0

500.0

560.0

590.0

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N

25N5380

25N5690

25N6000

25N6350

25N

25N6730

25N7100

25N7620

25N8000

25N8500

25N8999

25N9500

25N10160

25N10800

25N11430

25N12060

25N12700

25N

25N

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

7.5

7.9

8.3

8.8

-

9.3

9.8

10.5

11.1

11.8

12.5

13.7

14.0

14.9

15.8

16.7

17.6

-

-

3V / 9N 5V / 15N 8V / 25N

8

9

15

13

25

23
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                    GROUP:  083

American Standard Wedged

Raw Edged Cogged V-Belts

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Metric
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)

Metric
No.

Wt.
(lbs)

Part
No.

Outside
Length

(inches)
Metric

No.

Wt.
(lbs)

3VX / 9N 5VX / 15N 8VX / 25N

3VX 240

3VX 250

3VX 255

3VX 265

3VX 280

3VX 300

3VX 315

3VX 335

3VX 340

3VX 355

3VX 360

3VX 375

3VX 400

3VX 425

3VX 450

3VX 475

3VX 500

3VX 530

3VX 560

3VX 600

3VX 630

3VX 670

3VX 710

3VX 750

3VX 800

3VX 850

3VX 900

3VX 950

3VX 1000

3VX 1060

3VX 1120

3VX 1180

3VX 1250

3VX 1320

3VX 1400

3VX 1500

24.0

25.0

25.5

26.5

28.0

30.0

31.5

33.5

34.0

35.5

36.0

37.5

40.0

42.5

45.0

47.5

50.0

53.0

56.0

60.0

63.0

67.0

71.0

75.0

80.0

85.0

90.0

95.0

100.0

106.0

112.0

118.0

125.0

132.0

140.0

150.0

9XN

9XN630

9XN

9XN670

9XN710

9XN760

9XN800

9XN850

9XN

9XN900

9XN

9XN950

9XN1015

9XN1080

9XN1145

9XN1205

9XN1270

9XN1345

9XN1420

9XN1525

9XN1600

9XN1700

9XN1800

9XN1900

9XN2030

9XN2160

9XN2290

9XN2410

9XN2540

9XN2690

9XN2840

9XN3000

9XN3180

9XN3350

9XN3550

9XN3810

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.5

0.5

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.7

0.7

5VX 315

5VX 400

5VX 425

5VX 450

5VX 500

5VX 530

5VX 560

5VX570

5VX580

5VX590

5VX 600

5VX610

5VX 630

5VX650

5VX 670

5VX 700

5VX 710

5VX 750

5VX780

5VX 800

5VX840

5VX 850

5VX860

5VX880

5VX 900

5VX 950

5VX 1000

5VX 1060

5VX 1120

5VX1150

5VX 1180

5VX1180

5VX 1250

5VX 1320

5VX 1400

5VX 1500

5VX 1600

5VX 1700

5VX 1800

5VX 1900

5VX 2000

31.5

40.0

42.5

45.0

50.0

53.0

56.0

57.0

58.0

59.0

60.0

61.0

63.0

65.0

67.0

70.0

71.0

75.0

78.0

80.0

84.0

85.0

86.0

88.0

90.0

95.0

100.0

106.0

112.0

115.0

118.0

123

125.0

132.0

140.0

150.0

160.0

170.0

180.0

190.0

200.0

15XN

15XN

15XN

15XN1150

15XN1270

15XN1345

15XN1420

15XN1450

15XN1470

15XN1500

15XN1525

15XN1550

15XN1600

15XN1650

15XN1700

15XN

15XN1800

15XN1900

15XN1980

15XN2030

15XN2130

15XN2160

15XN2180

15XN2240

15XN2290

15XN2410

15XN2540

15XN2690

15XN2840

15XN2920

15XN3000

15XN3130

15XN3180

15XN3350

15XN3550

15XN3810

15XN4060

15XN4320

15XN4570

15XN4830

15XN5080

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

.8

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.9

1.1

1.1

1.2

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.4

1.5

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

2.0

2.1

2.3

2.4

8VX 1000

8VX 1060

8VX 1120

8VX 1180

8VX 1250

8VX 1320

8VX 1400

8VX 1500

8VX 1600

8VX 1700

8VX 1800

8VX 1900

8VX 2000

100.0

106.0

112.0

118.0

125.0

132.0

140.0

150.0

160.0

170.0

180.0

190.0

200.0

25XN2540

25XN2690

25XN2840

25XN3000

25XN3180

25XN3350

25XN3550

25XN3810

25XN4060

25XN4320

25XN4570

25XN4830

25XN5080

2.9

3.0

3.2

3.4

3.6

3.8

4.0

4.3

4.6

4.9

5.2

5.5

5.7

3/8"

5/16" 17/32"

5/8"
1"

7/8"

1-083-050112
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Metric Poly-V Belts

Part No.

Section J Section J

Length

Part No. Part No.

Section L

J 280

J 330

J 356

J 362

J 381

J 406

J 414

J 432

J 457

J 483

J 508

J 559

J 572

J 584

J 610

J 660

J 686

J 711

J 723

J 737

J 762

J 813

J 836

J 838

J 864

J 890

J 914

J 955

J 965

J 991

J 1016

J 1055

J 1092

J 1100

J 1105

J 1110

J 1123

J 1130

J 1142

J 1150

J 1168

J 1185

J 1194

J 1200

J 1208

J 1220

J 1222

J 1244

J 1260

J 1262

J 1270

J 1285

J 1295

J 1301

J 1309

J 1316

J 1321

J 1333

J 1340

J 1355

J 1371

J 1397

J 1428

J 1439

J 1460

J 1473

J 1475

J 1518

J 1549

J 1600

J 1625

J 1651

J 1663

J 1700

J 1752

J 1780

J 1800

J 1854

J 1875

J 1895

J 1910

J 1915

J 1925

J 1930

J 1956

J 1965

J 1980

J 1992

J 2020

J 2083

J 2155

J 2210

J 2286

J 2340

J 2490

L 954

L 991

L 1041

L 1075

L 1149

L 1168

L 1194

L 1219

L 1270

L 1295

L 1333

L 1346

L 1371

L 1397

L 1422

L 1435

L 1475

L 1500

L 1562

L 1580

L 1613

L 1651

L 1664

L 1690

L 1715

L 1727

L 1740

L 1764

L 1803

L 1841

L 1943

L 1956

L 1981

L 2020

L 2070

L 2095

L 2135

L 2195

L 2235

L 2325

L 2360

L 2477

L 2515

L 2705

L 2745

L 2845

L 2895

L 2920

L 2995

L 3085

L 3125

L 3290

L 3325

L 3492

L 3695

L 4050

L 4190

L 4470

L 4620

L 5030

L 5385

L 6095

M 2285

M 2390

M 2515

M 2695

M 2830

M 2920

M 3010

M 3125

M 3325

M 3530

M 3735

M 4090

M 4190

M 4470

M 4650

M 5030

M 5410

M 6120

M 6885

M 7645

M 8410

M 9170

M 9930

M 10695

M 12215

M 13740

M 15265

M 16785

Section L Section M

279

330

356

363

381

406

414

432

457

483

508

559

572

584

610

660

686

711

724

737

762

813

836

838

864

889

914

955

965

991

1016

1054

1092

1100

1105

1110

1123

1130

1143

1151

1168

1186

1194

1199

1209

1219

1222

1245

1260

1262

1270

1285

1295

1300

1308

1316

1321

1334

1341

1354

1372

1397

1427

1440

1461

1473

1476

1519

1549

1600

1626

1651

1664

1699

1753

1781

1801

1854

1875

1895

1910

1915

1925

1930

1956

1966

1979

1991

2019

2083

2154

2210

2286

2337

2489

953

991

1041

1074

1143

1168

1194

1219

1270

1295

1321

1346

1372

1397

1422

1435

1473

1499

1562

1575

1613

1651

1664

1689

1715

1727

1740

1765

1803

1842

1943

1956

1981

2019

2070

2096

2134

2197

2235

2324

2362

2477

2515

2705

2743

2845

2896

2921

2997

3086

3124

3289

3327

3492

3696

4051

4191

4470

4623

5029

5385

6096

2286

2388

2515

2692

2832

2921

3010

3124

3327

3531

3734

4089

4191

4470

4648

5029

5410

6121

6883

7645

8407

9169

9931

10693

12217

13741

15265

16789

SECTION e
mm

h
mm

H
J
K
L
M

1.60
2.34
3.56
4.70
9.40

3.0
4.0

4.0-6.0
10.0
17.0

Ametric® Poly-V  Belts
- Moderately oil-resistant
- Resistant to temperatures
  from -30 to 80o C
- Suitable for tropical
     climates

Ordering Example:
4 J 1200
  4-------- Number of ribs
  J-------- Section
  1200--- Nominal pitch
                length (mm)                length (mm)                length (mm)                length (mm)                length (mm)

e

h

mm inch

11

13

14

14.3

15

16

16.3

17

18

19

20

22

22.5

23

24

26

27

28

28.5

29

30

32

32.9

33

34

35

36

37.6

38

39

40

41.5

43

43.3

43.5

43.7

44.2

44.5

45

45.3

46

46.7

47

47.2

47.6

48

48.1

49

49.6

49.7

50

50.6

51

51.2

51.5

51.8

52

52.5

52.8

53.3

54

55

56.2

56.7

57.5

58

58.1

59.8

61

63

64

65

65.5

66.9

69

70.1

70.9

73

73.8

74.6

75.2

75.4

75.8

76

77

77.4

77.9

78.4

79.5

82

84.8

87

90

92.1

98

37.5

39

41

42.3

45

46

47

48

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

56.5

58

59

61.5

62

63.5

65

65.5

66.5

67.5

68

68.5

69.5

71

72.5

76.5

77

Length

mm inch

78

79.5

81.5

82.5

84

86.5

88

91.5

93

97.5

99

106.5

108

112

114

115

118

121.5

123

129.5

131

137.5

145.5

159.5

165

176

182

198

212

240

90

94

99

106

111.5

115

118.5

123

131

139

147

161

165

176

183

198

213

241

271

301

331

361

391

421

481

541

601

661

Length

mm inch

1-043 - 060307

Ametric® Poly-V Belts

Now Available in

Section H

and

Section K.
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                    GROUP:  043

American Standard (ANSI) Poly-V Belts

Part No.

Section J Section J

SECTION e
inch

h
inch

J
L

0.092
0.185

0.157
0.394

Ametric® Poly-V  Belts
- Moderately oil-resistant
- Resistant to temperatures
  from -30 to 80o C
- Suitable for tropical
     climates

Ordering Example:
  110 J 4
  110 ----- Nominal Pitch
               Length (Inch x 10)
   J --------- Section
  280 ----- Number of Ribs

e

h

Length
inch

1-043 - 050211

110 J

130 J

140 J

143 J

150 J

160 J

163 J

170 J

180 J

190 J

200 J

220 J

225 J

230 J

240 J

260 J

270 J

280 J

285 J

290 J

300 J

320 J

329 J

330 J

340 J

350 J

360 J

376 J

380 J

390 J

400 J

415 J

430 J

433 J

435 J

437 J

442 J

445 J

450 J

453 J

460 J

467 J

470 J

472 J

476 J

480 J

481 J

490 J

496 J

497 J

500 J

506 J

510 J

512 J

515 J

518 J

520 J

525 J

528 J

533 J

540 J

550 J

562 J

567 J

11

13

14

14.3

15

16

16.3

17

18

19

20

22

22.5

23

24

26

27

28

28.5

29

30

32

32.9

33

34

35

36

37.6

38

39

40

41.5

43

43.3

43.5

43.7

44.2

44.5

45

45.3

46

46.7

47

47.2

47.6

48

48.1

49

49.6

49.7

50

50.6

51

51.2

51.5

51.8

52

52.5

52.8

53.3

54

55

56.2

56.7

375 L

390 L

410 L

423 L

450 L

460 L

470 L

480 L

500 L

510 L

520 L

530 L

540 L

550 L

560 L

565 L

580 L

590 L

615 L

620 L

635 L

650 L

655 L

665 L

675 L

680 L

685 L

695 L

710 L

725 L

765 L

770 L

780 L

795 L

815 L

825 L

840 L

865 L

880 L

915 L

930 L

975 L

37.5

39

41

42.3

45

46

47

48

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

56.5

58

59

61.5

62

63.5

65

65.5

66.5

67.5

68

68.5

69.5

71

72.5

76.5

77

78

79.5

81.5

82.5

84

86.5

88

91.5

93

97.5

575 J

580 J

581 J

598 J

610 J

630 J

640 J

650 J

655 J

669 J

690 J

701 J

709 J

730 J

738 J

746 J

752 J

754 J

758 J

760 J

770 J

774 J

779 J

784 J

795 J

820 J

848 J

870 J

900 J

921 J

980 J

57.5

58

58.1

59.8

61

63

64

65

65.5

66.9

69

70.1

70.9

73

73.8

74.6

75.2

75.4

75.8

76

77

77.4

77.9

78.4

79.5

82

84.8

87

90

92.1

98

Part No.
Length

inch Part No.
Length

inch

Section J

Section L Section L Section L

Part No.
Length

inch Part No.
Length

inch Part No.
Length

inch

990 L

1065 L

1080 L

1120 L

1140 L

1150 L

1180 L

1215 L

1230 L

1290 L

1310 L

1375 L

1450 L

1595 L

1650 L

1760 L

1820 L

1980 L

2120 L

2400 L

99

106.5

108

112

114

115

118

121.5

123

129.5

131

137.5

145.5

159.5

165

176

182

198

212

240

Note:
Sections H, K and M
Also Available.
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13x5x 468

13x5x 500

13x5x 525

13x5x 550

13x5x 600

13x5x 650

13x5x 660

13x5x 700

13x5x 750

13x5x 800

13x5x 850

13x5x 875

13x5x 900

13x5x 950

13x5x 960

13x5x1000

13x5x1015

13x5x1060

13x5x1100

13x5x1120

13x5x1180

13x5x1250

13x5x1300

13x5x1350

13x5x1375

13x5x1400

13x5x1425

13x5x1450

13x5x1475

13x5x1500

17x6x 426

17x6x 476

17x6x 536

17x6x 570

17x6x 606

17x6x 642

17x6x 686

17x6x 722

17x6x 776

17x6x 822

17x6x 872

17x6x 875

17x6x 922

17x6x 972

17x6x 976

17x6x1032

17x6x1072

17x6x1147

17x6x1172

17x6x1222

17x6x1272

17x6x1347

17x6x1372

17x6x1397

17x6x1422

17x6x1447

17x6x1472

17x6x1497

17x6x1522

17x6x1547

17x6x1572

20x10x 560

20x10x 600

20x10x 630

20x10x 670

20x10x 700

20x10x 710

20x10x 750

20x10x 800

20x10x 850

20x10x 900

20x10x 925

20x10x 950

20x10x1000

20x10x1060

20x10x1120

20x10x1180

20x10x1250

20x10x1275

20x10x1300

20x10x1325

20x10x1350

20x10x1375

20x10x1400

20x10x1425

20x10x1450

20x10x1475

20x10x1500

20x10x1525

20x10x1550

21x7x 530

21x7x 550

21x7x 600

21x7x 610

21x7x 637

21x7x 675

21x7x 700

21x7x 750

21x7x 767

21x7x 770

21x7x 800

21x7x 817

21x7x 850

21x7x 867

21x7x 870

21x7x 900

21x7x 917

21x7x 950

21x7x 967

21x7x 970

21X7X1027

21x7x1087

21x7x1090

21x7x1120

21x7x1180

21x7x1217

21x7x1220

21x7x1267

21x7x1292

21x7x1317

21x7x1342

21x7x1367

Metric Variable Speed Belts

SIZE
REFERENCE

NO.
INSIDE

LENGTH SIZE
REFERENCE

NO.
INSIDE

LENGTH

00/ 468

00/ 500

00/ 525

00/ 550

00/ 600

00/ 650

00/660

00/ 700

00/ 750

00/ 800

00/ 850

00/ 875

00/ 900

00/ 950

00/960

00/1000

00/1015

00/1060

00/1100

00/1120

00/1180

00/1250

00/1300

00/1350

00/1375

00/1400

00/1425

00/1450

00/1475

00/1500

W16/450

W16/500

W16/560

W16/600

W16/630

W16/670

W16/710

W16/750

W16/800

W16/850

W16/900

W16/900

W16/950

W16/1000

W16/1000

W16/1060

W16/1100

W16/1175

W16/1200

W16/1250

W16/1300

W16/1375

W16/1400

W16/1425

W16/1450

W16/1475

W16/1500

W16/1525

W16/1550

W16/1575

W16/1600

W20/560

W20/580

W20/630

W20/640

W20/670

W20/710

W20/730

W20/750

W20/800

W20/800

W20/830

W20/850

W20/880

W20/900

W20/900

W20/930

W20/950

W20/980

W20/1000

W20/1000

W20/1060

W20/1120

W20/1120

W20/1150

W20/1210

W20/1250

W20/1250

W20/1300

W20/1325

W20/1350

W20/1375

W20/1400

468

500

525

550

600

650

660

700

750

800

850

875

900

950

960

1000

1015

1060

1100

1120

1180

1250

1300

1350

1375

1400

1425

1450

1475

1500

426

476

536

570

606

642

686

722

776

822

872

875

922

972

976

1032

1072

1147

1172

1222

1272

1347

1372

1397

1422

1447

1472

1492

1522

1547

1572

560

600

630

670

700

710

750

800

850

900

925

950

1000

1060

1120

1180

1250

1275

1300

1325

1350

1375

1400

1425

1450

1475

1500

1525

1550

530

550

600

610

637

675

700

750

767

770

800

817

850

867

870

900

917

950

967

970

1027

1087

1090

1120

1180

1217

1220

1267

1292

1317

1342

1367

1-041 - 050723

Ordering Example:
13=Width      x       5=Height      x       468=Length (Inside)



American Metric® CorporationAmetric

®

244

                    GROUP:  041

Metric Variable Speed Belts

SIZE
REFERENCE

NO.
INSIDE

LENGTH SIZE
REFERENCE

NO.
INSIDE

LENGTH

1-041 - 050723

21x7x1392

21x7x1417

21x7x1442

21x7x1467

21x7x1492

21x7x1517

21x7x1542

21x7x1567

22x8x 485

22x8x 525

22x8x 550

22x8x 565

22x8x 600

22x8x 630

22x8x 650

22x8x 675

22x8x 700

22x8x 729

22x8x 750

22x8x 800

22x8x 830

22x8x 850

22x8x 880

22x8x 900

22x8x 950

22x8x 972

22x8x 981

22x8x1000

22x8x1060

22x8x1082

22x8x1120

22x8x1135

22x8x1150

22x8x1160

22x8x1180

22x8x1185

22x8x1250

22x8x1320

22x8x1400

22x8x1500

22x8x1600

22x8x1700

22x8x1800

22x8x2000

26x8x 525

26x8x 592

26x8x 630

26x8x 655

26x8x 672

26x8x 680

26x8x 700

26x8x 710

26x8x 750

26x8x 762

26x8x 780

26x8x 800

26x8x 812

26x8x 850

26x8x 862

26x8x 900

26x8x 912

26x8x 937

26x8x 950

26x8x 962

26x8x1000

26x8x1022

26x8x1060

26x8x1082

26x8x1120

26x8x1180

26x8x1212

26x8x1262

W20/1425

W20/1450

W20/1475

W20/1500

W20/1525

W20/1550

W20/1575

W20/1600

05/ 485

05/ 525

05/ 550

05/ 565

05/ 600

05/ 630

05/ 650

05/ 675

05/ 700

05/ 729

05/ 750

05/ 800

05/ 830

05/ 850

05/ 880

05/ 900

05/ 950

05/ 972

05/ 981

05/1000

05/1060

05/1082

05/1120

05/1135

05/1150

05/1160

05/1180

05/1185

05/1250

05/1320

05/1400

05/1500

05/1600

05/1700

05/1800

05/2000

W25/560

W25/630

W25/670

W25/695

W25/710

W25/720

W25/740

W25/750

W25/790

W25/800

W25/820

W25/840

W25/850

W25/890

W25/900

W25/940

W25/950

W25/975

W25/990

W25/1000

W25/1040

W25/1060

W25/1100

W25/1120

W25/1160

W25/1220

W25/1250

W25/1300

1392

1417

1442

1467

1492

1517

1542

1567

485

525

550

565

600

630

650

675

700

729

750

800

830

850

880

900

950

972

981

1000

1060

1082

1120

1135

1150

1160

1180

1185

1250

1320

1400

1500

1600

1700

1800

2000

525

592

630

655

672

680

700

710

750

762

780

800

812

850

862

900

912

937

950

962

1000

1022

1060

1082

1120

1180

1212

1262

26x8x1282

26x8x1312

26x8x1337

26x8x1362

26x8x1387

26x8x1412

26x8x1437

26x8x1462

26x8x1487

26x8x1512

26x8x1537

26x8x1562

28x8x 600

28x8x 650

28x8x 670

28x8x 700

28x8x 750

28x8x 800

28x8x 850

28x8x 900

28x8x 950

28x8x1000

28x8x1060

28x8x1120

28x8x1180

28x8x1250

28x8x1320

28x8x1350

28x8x1400

28x8x1450

28x8x1500

28x8x1600

28x8x1700

28x8x1800

28x8x2000

28x8x2240

28x8x2500

30x10x 630

30x10x 650

30x10x 665

30x10x 670

30x10x 675

30x10x 700

30x10x 710

30x10x 725

30x10x 750

30x10x 773

30x10x 800

30x10x 820

30x10x 850

30x10x 875

30x10x 885

30x10x 900

30x10x 905

30x10x 925

30x10x 950

30x10x 955

30x10x 985

30x10x1000

30x10x1015

30x10x1035

30x10x1050

30x10x1060

30x10x1083

30x10x1100

30x10x1120

30x10x1180

30x10x1185

30x10x1200

30x10x1215

30x10x1250

30x10x1275

W25/1320

W25/1350

W25/1375

W25/1400

W25/1425

W25/1450

W25/1475

W25/1500

W25/1525

W25/1550

W25/1575

W25/1600

10/ 600

10/ 650

10/ 670

10/ 700

10/ 750

10/ 800

10/ 850

10/ 900

10/ 950

10/1000

10/1060

10/1120

10/1180

10/1250

10/1320

10/1350

10/1400

10/1450

10/1500

10/1600

10/1700

10/1800

10/2000

10/2240

10/2500

1282

1312

1337

1362

1387

1412

1437

1462

1487

1512

1537

1562

600

650

670

700

750

800

850

900

950

1000

1060

1120

1180

1250

1320

1350

1400

1450

1500

1600

1700

1800

2000

2240

2500

630

650

665

670

675

700

710

725

750

773

800

820

850

875

885

900

905

925

950

955

985

1000

1015

1035

1050

1060

1083

1100

1120

1180

1185

1200

1215

1250

1275

Ordering Example:
13=Width      x       5=Height      x       468=Length (Inside)
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Metric Variable Speed Belts

SIZE
REFERENCE

NO.
INSIDE

LENGTH SIZE
REFERENCE

NO.
INSIDE

LENGTH

1-041 - 050723

30x10x1300

30x10x1320

30x10x1325

30x10x1340

30x10x1350

30x10x1375

30x10x1400

30x10x1425

30x10x1450

30x10x1475

30x10x1500

30x10x1525

30x10x1550

30x10x1600

30x10x1700

30x10x1750

30x10x1860

33x10x 750

33x10x 790

33x10x 800

33x10x 820

33x10x 850

33x10x 863

33x10x 875

33x10x 900

33x10x 925

33x10x 936

33x10x 950

33x10x 983

33x10x1000

33x10x1013

33x10x1043

33x10x1073

33x10x1120

33x10x1133

33x10x1165

33x10x1180

33x10x1200

33x10x1250

33x10x1253

33x10x1273

33x10x1303

33x10x1328

33x10x1353

33x10x1378

33x10x1400

33x10x1403

33x10x1428

33x10x1453

33x10x1478

33x10x1503

33x10x1528

33x10x1553

33x10x1600

33x10x1750

33x10x1953

35x12x 800

35x12x 850

35x12x 900

35x12x 950

35x12x1000

35x12x1050

35x12x1100

35x12x1150

35x12x1180

35x12x1200

35x12x1250

35x12x1300

35x12x1400

35x12x1500

37x10x 630

37x10x 660

37x10x 670

37x10x 710

37x10x 750

37x10x 785

37x10x 800

37x10x 830

37x10x 850

37x10x 875

37x10x 900

37x10x 920

37x10x 925

37x10x 930

37x10x 950

37x10x 960

37x10x1000

37x10x1020

37x10x1060

37x10x1070

37x10x1120

37x10x1170

37x10x1180

37x10x1250

37x10x1275

37x10x1300

37x10x1320

37x10x1325

37x10x1350

37x10x1375

37x10x1400

37x10x1425

37x10x1450

37x10x1475

37x10x1500

37x10x1525

37x10x1550

37x10x1600

37x10x1700

37x10x1800

37x10x2000

37x10x2240

37x10x2500

37x10x2800

42x13x 750

42x13x 800

42x13x 840

42x13x 850

42x13x 900

42x13x 925

42x13x 950

42x13x 970

42x13x1000

42x13x1020

42x13x1040

42x13x1050

42x13x1060

42x13x1100

42x13x1120

42x13x1150

42x13x1180

42x13x1190

42x13x1200

42x13x1250

42x13x1260

42x13x1340

42x13x1390

42x13x1400

42x13x1415

42x13x1440

42x13x1465

42x13x1490

42x13x1500

42x13x1515

W31.5/800

W31.5/840

W31.5/850

W31.5/870

W31.5/900

W31.5/910

W31.5/925

W31.5/950

W31.5/975

W31.5/985

W31.5/1000

W31.5/1030

W31.5/1050

W31.5/1060

W31.5/1090

W31.5/1120

W31.5/1170

W31.5/1180

W31.5/1215

W31.5/1230

W31.5/1250

W31.5/1300

W31.5/1320

W31.5/1320

W31.5/1350

W31.5/1375

W31.5/1400

W31.5/1425

W31.5/1450

W31.5/1475

W31.5/1475

W31.5/1500

W31.5/1525

W31.5/1550

W31.5/1575

W31.5/1600

W31.5/1650

W31.5/1800

W31.5/2000

20/ 630

20/ 660

20/ 670

20/ 710

20/ 750

20/ 785

20/ 800

20/ 830

20/ 850

20/ 875

20/ 900

20/ 920

20/ 925

20/ 930

20/ 950

20/ 960

20/1000

20/1020

20/1060

20/1070

20/1120

20/1170

20/1180

20/1250

20/1275

20/1300

20/1320

20/1325

20/1350

20/1375

20/1400

20/1425

20/1450

20/1475

20/1500

20/1525

20/1550

20/1600

20/1700

20/1800

20/2000

20/2240

20/2500

20/2800

W40/810

W40/860

W40/900

W40/910

W40/960

W40/990

W40/1010

W40/1030

W40/1060

W40/1080

W40/1100

W40/1110

W40/1120

W40/1160

W40/1180

W40/1210

W40/1240

W40/1250

W40/1260

W40/1310

W40/1320

W40/1400

W40/1450

W40/1460

W40/1475

W40/1500

W40/1525

W40/1550

W40/1560

W40/1575

1300

1320

1325

1340

1350

1375

1400

1425

1450

1475

1500

1525

1550

1600

1700

1750

1860

750

790

800

820

850

863

875

900

925

936

950

983

1000

1013

1043

1073

1120

1133

1165

1180

1200

1250

1253

1273

1303

1328

1353

1378

1400

1403

1428

1453

1478

1503

1528

1553

1600

1750

1953

800

850

900

950

1000

1050

1100

1150

1180

1200

1250

1300

1400

1500

630

660

670

710

750

785

800

830

850

875

900

920

925

930

950

960

1000

1020

1060

1070

1120

1170

1180

1250

1275

1300

1320

1325

1350

1375

1400

1425

1450

1475

1500

1525

1550

1600

1700

1800

2000

2240

2500

2800

750

800

840

850

900

925

950

970

1000

1020

1040

1050

1060

1100

1120

1150

1180

1190

1200

1250

1260

1340

1390

1400

1415

1440

1465

1490

1500

1515

Ordering Example:
13=Width      x       5=Height      x       468=Length (Inside)
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SIZE
REFERENCE

NO.
INSIDE

LENGTH SIZE
REFERENCE

NO.
INSIDE

LENGTH

1-041 - 050723

42x13x1540

42x13x1600

42x13x1740

42x13x1940

42x13x2180

42x13x2440

47x13x 750

47x13x 800

47x13x 820

47x13x 850

47x13x 875

47x13x 900

47x13x 950

47x13x 960

47x13x1000

47x13x1025

47x13x1050

47x13x1060

47x13x1100

47x13x1120

47x13x1140

47x13x1155

47x13x1180

47x13x1200

47x13x1250

47x13x1300

47x13x1320

47x13x1325

47x13x1350

47x13x1375

47x13x1400

47x13x1425

47x13x1450

47x13x1500

47x13x1600

47x13x1700

47x13x1740

47x13x1790

47x13x1800

47x13x1915

47x13x2000

47x13x2240

47x13x2500

47x13x2800

47x13x3150

47x13x3210

50x13x1453

50x14x 800

50x14x 850

50x14x 900

50x14x 936

50x14x 950

50x14x 956

50x14x1020

50x14x1040

50x14x1050

50x14x1060

50x14x1080

50x14x1120

50x14x1200

50x14x1240

50x14x1245

50x14x1250

50x14x1300

50x14x1325

50x14x1350

50x14x1375

50x14x1400

50x14x1425

50x14x1450

50x14x1475

50x14x1500

50x14x1525

50x14x1600

52x16x1180

52x16x1250

52x16x1325

52x16x1400

52x16x1525

52x16x1600

52x16x1725

52x16x1800

52x16x1925

52x16x2000

52x16x2165

52x16x2240

52x16x2425

52x16x2725

52x16x3075

55x16x1250

55x16x1320

55x16x1400

55x16x1500

55x16x1600

55x16x1700

55x16x1800

55x16x2000

55x16x2240

55x16x2500

55x16x2800

55x16x3150

57x20x2400

57x20x2700

57x20x3000

65x20x1706

65x20x1906

65x20x2146

65x20x2406

65x20x2706

65x20x3055

65x20x3455

70x18x1575

70x18x1600

70x18x1700

70x18x1800

70x18x1900

70x18x2000

70x18x2240

70x18x2500

70x18x2800

70x18x3150

70x18x3210

70x18x3520

70x19x1445

83x25x2120

83x25x2380

83x25x2680

83x25x3030

83x25x3430

W40/1600

W40/1660

W40/1800

W40/2000

W40/2240

W40/2500

40/ 750

40/ 800

40/ 820

40/ 850

40/ 875

40/ 900

40/ 950

40/ 960

40/1000

40/1025

40/1050

40/1060

40/1100

40/1120

40/1140

40/1155

40/1180

40/1200

40/1250

40/1300

40/1320

40/1325

40/1350

40/1375

40/1400

40/1425

40/1450

40/1500

40/1600

40/1700

40/1740

40/1790

40/1800

40/1915

40/2000

40/2240

40/2500

40/2800

40/3150

40/3210

W50/1250

W50/1320

W50/1400

W50/1480

W50/1600

W50/1680

W50/1800

W50/1880

W50/2000

W50/2080

W50/2240

W50/2320

W50/2500

W50/2800

W50/3150

50/1250

50/1320

50/1400

50/1500

50/1600

50/1700

50/1800

50/2000

50/2240

50/2500

50/2800

50/3150

50/2400

50/2700

50/3000

W63/1800

W63/2000

W63/2240

W63/2500

W63/2800

W63/3150

W63/3550

70/1575

70/1600

70/1700

70/1800

70/1900

70/2000

70/2240

70/2500

70/2800

70/3150

70/3210

70/3520

W80/2240

W80/2500

W80/2800

W80/3150

W80/3550

1540

1600

1740

1940

2180

2440

750

800

820

850

875

900

950

960

1000

1025

1050

1060

1100

1120

1140

1155

1180

1200

1250

1300

1320

1325

1350

1375

1400

1425

1450

1500

1600

1700

1740

1790

1800

1915

2000

2240

2500

2800

3150

3210

1453

800

850

900

936

950

956

1020

1040

1050

1060

1080

1120

1200

1240

1245

1250

1300

1325

1350

1375

1400

1425

1450

1475

1500

1525

1600

1180

1250

1325

1400

1525

1600

1725

1800

1925

2000

2165

2240

2425

2725

3075

1250

1320

1400

1500

1600

1700

1800

2000

2240

2500

2800

3150

2400

2700

3000

1706

1906

2146

2406

2706

3055

3455

1575

1600

1700

1800

1900

2000

2240

2500

2800

3150

3210

3520

1445

2120

2380

2680

3030

3430

SIZE Weight (kg/m)

W16

W20

W25

W31.5

W40

W50

W63

W80

0.112

0.160

0.225

0.360

0.600

0.915

1.430

2.365

SIZE

22x6

28x8

37x10

47x13

55x16

0.145

0.245

0.400

0.675

0.968

Weight (kg/m)

Ordering Example:
13=Width      x       5=Height      x       468=Length (Inside)
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Metric V-Belts

PROFILE  22

22X  1090

22X  1180

22X  1200

22X  1215

22X  1220

22X  1250

22X  1270

22X  1295

22X  1320

22X  1350

22X  1375

22X  1380

22X  1400

22X  1425

22X  1450

22X  1475

22X  1500

22X  1524

22X  1525

22X  1550

22X  1574

22X  1600

22X  1650

22X  1675

22X  1676

22X  1700

22X  1750

22X  1778

22X  1800

22X  1829

22X  1854

22X  1880

22X  1900

22X  1930

22X  1956

22X 1981

22X  2000

22X  2032

22X  2050

22X  2057

22X  2060

22X  2083

22X  2108

22X  2120

22X  2134

22X  2135

22X  2150

22X  2159

22X  2184

22X  2200

22X  2210

22X  2240

22X  2261

22X  2286

22X  2337

22X  2360

22X  2388

22X  2413

22X  2438

22X  2450

22X  2464

22X  2500

22X  2525

22X  2540

22X  2560

22X  2591

22X  2616

22X  2625

22X  2642

22X  2650

22X  2667

22X  2670

22X  2692

22X  2750

22X  2800

22X  2819

22X  2840

22X  2845

22X  2896

22X  2900

22X  2921

22X  2950

22X  2965

22X  3000

22X  3030

22X  3048

22X  3050

22X  3099

22X  3150

22X  3200

22X  3250

22X  3302

22X  3350

22X  3400

22X  3404

22X  3450

22X  3454

22X  3505

22X  3550

22X  3607

22X  3650

22X  3658

22X  3700

22X  3750

22X  3810

22X  3850

22X  3912

22X  4000

22X  4020

22X  4064

22X  4100

22X  4115

22X  4120

22X  4216

22X  4250

22X  4300

22X  4390

22X  4394

22X  4500

22X  4540

22X  4572

22X  4699

22X  4750

22X  4826

22X  4953

22X  5000

22X  5131

22X  5182

22X  5300

22X  5334

22X  5500

22X  5600

22X  5639

22X  5690

22X  5700

22X  5715

22X  5791

22X  5800

22X  6000

22X  6045

PROFILE  25

25X  1250

25X  1300

25X  1350

25X  1400

25X  1450

25X  1500

25X  1560

25X  1575

25X  1600

25X  1700

25X  1800

25X  1850

25X  1900

25X  1950

25X  2000

25X  2050

25X  2120

25X  2200

25X  2240

25X  2325

25X  2360

25X  2415

25X  2450

25X  2500

22X  2540

25X  2620

25X  2650

25X  2700

25X  2800

25X  2950

25X  3000

25X  3150

25X  3250

25X  3350

25X  3400

25X  3550

25X  3650

25X  3750

25X  3950

25X  4000

25X  4100

25X  4250

25X  4450

25X  4500

25X  4750

25X  5000

25X  5300

25X  5600

25X  6000

25X  6300

25X  6500

25X  6700

25X  7100

25X  7200

25X  7500

25X  8000

PROFILE  32

32X  2000

32X  2120

32X  2240

32X  2360

32X  2500

32X  2575

32X  2650

32X  2670

32X  2800

32X  3000

32X  3048

32X  3150

32X  3250

32X  3251

32X  3350

32X  3425

32X  3450

32X  3454

32X  3550

32X  3658

32X  3750

32X  3810

32X  3910

32X  3925

32X  3940

32X  4000

32X  4075

32X  4115

32X  4250

32X  4394

32X  4500

32X  4572

32X  4620

32X  4625

32X  4750

32X  4826

32X  4953

32X  5000

32X  5182

32X  5258

32X  5300

32X  5330

32X  5334

32X  5600

32X  5715

32X  5791

32X  5850

32X  6000

32X  6045

32X  6096

32X  6300

32X  6700

32X  6807

32X  6858

32X  7100

32X  7417

32X  7500

32X  7569

32X  7620

32X  8000

PROFILE  40

40X  3000

40X  3350

40X  4000

40X  5000

40X  5600

40X  6000

40X  6300

40X  7100

40X  7500

40X  8000

Ordering Example:  22X1090 22X -------- Profile 1090 ------- Inside Length (mm)

22X  6096

22X  6300

22X  6350

22X  6700

22X  6807

22X  6858

22X  7010

22X  7100

22X  7500

22X  7569

22X  7620

22X  7650

22X  8000

22X  8765

22X  9144

25X  8500

25X  9000

25X  9500

25X 10000

25X 11200

32X  8042

32X  8382

32X  8500

32X  8760

32X  9000

32X  9093

32X  9500

32X  9754

32X  9906

32X 10000

32X 10617

32X 10700

32X 11200

32X 12141

32X 12500

32X 13460

40X  9000

40X 10000

40X 11200

40X 12500

DOUBLE SECTIONS

13X10  2000

13X10  2032

13X10  2370

13X10  2500

13X10  2650

13X10  2667

13X10  2800

13X10  3300

13X10  3920

17X13  1980

17X13  2180

17X13  2300

17X13  2370

17X13  2500

17X13  2540

17X13  2600

17X13  2650

17X13  2740

17X13  2800

17X13  2850

17X13  2900

17X13  2920

17X13  3000

17X13  3030

17X13  3150

17X13  3250

17X13  3280

17X13  3325

17X13  3390

17X13  3450

17X13  3500

17X13  3550

17X13  3658

17X13  3730

17X13  3750

17X13  4010

17X13  4040

17X13  4200

17X13  4470

17X13  4500

17X13  4750

17X13  5000

17X13  5639

17X13  6900

22X17  2280

22X17  2500

22X17  2800

22X17  3200

22X17  3310

22X17  3765

22X17  4000

22X17  4216

22X17  4300

22X17  4500

22X17  5000

22X17  5300

22X17  5340

22X17  5750

22X22  5180

22X22  5220

22X22  5850

22X22  6270

32X25  3000

35X25  4145

PROFILE  19

19X  1175

19X  1200

19X  1400

19X  1475

19X  1575

19X  1600

19X  1675

19X  1700

19X  1750

19X  1775

19X  1800

19X  1875

19X  1900

19X  1975

19X  2000

19X  2075

19X  2120

19X  2175

19X  2240

19X  2275

19X  2325

19X  2360

19X  2375

19X  2425

19X  2475

19X  2500

19X  2575

19X  2625

19X  2650

19X  2675

19X  2775

19X  2800

19X  2825

19X  2845

19X  2875

19X  3000

19X  3075

19X  3150

19X  3175

19X  3350

19X  3525

19X  3550

19X  3575

19X  3600

19X  3675

19X  3750

19X  3775

19X  3900

19X  3975

19X  4000

19X  4025

19X  4075

19X  4250

19X  4375

19X  4475

19X  4500

Ordering Example:  19X1175 19X -------- Profile 1175 ------- Pitch Length (mm)

19X  4750

19X  5000

19X  5300

19X  5600

19X  6000

1-039-031-037-032 - 70912GROUP:  031, 032 , 037
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                                                             GROUP:  040

Metric Synchronous Belts
POLYURETHANE WITH STEEL CORDS*

Note:  Very narrow belts, such as 4 mm or 6 mm, have a
reduced number of steel cords and are only suitable for light
loads.  Special wire configurations for narrow widths are
available by special quote.

*Kevlar material available upon request.

T2.5
Belt Length

T2.5D
Belt Length

No.
Teeth

2.5D317.6
2.5 --------- Pitch

D --------- Double Sided
317 ---------  Length (mm)

6 ---------  Width (mm)

Standard Belt Width (mm) 6 7 8 10 11 12 14 16 20 25 32 50

2.5/55

2.5/120

2.5/145

2.5/160

2.5/177

2.5/180

2.5/182

2.5/200

2.5/230

2.5/245

2.5/265

2.5/285

2.5/290

2.5/305

2.5/317

2.5/330

2.5/380

2.5/420

2.5/480

2.5/500

2.5/600

2.5/620

2.5/650

2.5/680

2.5/780

2.5/880

2.5/915

2.5/950

2.5/1300

2.5D317

2.5D457

22

48

58

64

71

72

73

80

92

98

106

114

116

122

127

132

152

168

183

192

200

240

248

260

272

312

352

366

380

520

T2.5 (2.5 mm Pitch)

Ordering Example:

2.5D317.6
2.5 --------- Pitch

D --------- Double Sided
317 ---------  Length (mm)

6 ---------  Width (mm)

1-040 - 80415
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                    GROUP:  040

Metric Synchronous Belts
POLYURETHANE WITH STEEL CORDS*

Note:  Very narrow belts, such as 4 mm or 6 mm, have a
reduced number of steel cords and are only suitable for light
loads.  Special wire configurations for narrow widths are
available by special quote.

T5 (5 mm Pitch)

5.100

5.150

5.165

5.180

5.185

5.200

5.210

5.215

5.220

5.225

5.245

5.250

5.255

5.260

5.270

5.280

5.295

5.300

5.305

5.325

5.330

5.340

5.350

5.355

5.365

5.390

5.400

5.410

5.420

5.425

5.455

5.475

5.480

5.500

5.505

5.510

5.525

5.545

5.550

5.560

5.575

5.590

5.610

5.620

5.630

5.640

5.650

5.660

5.690

5.700

5.720

5.725

5.750

5.765

5.780

5.800

5.815

5.830

5.840

5.850

5.885

5.900

5.920

5.925

5.940

5.990

5.1075

5.1100

5.1160

5.1215

5.1315

5.1380

5.1440

5.1500

5D.150

5D.260

5D.300

5D.410

5D.460

5D.480

5D.500

5D.515

5D.525

5D.550

5D.590

5D.620

5D.625

5D.650

5D.700

5D.750

5D.800

5D.815

5D.860

5D.900

5D.940

5D.1100

5D.1325

20

30

33

36

37

40

42

43

44

45

49

50

51

52

54

56

59

60

61

65

66

68

70

71

73

78

80

82

84

85

91

92

95

96

100

101

102

103

105

109

110

112

115

118

122

124

125

126

128

130

132

138

140

144

145

150

153

156

160

163

166

168

170

172

177

180

184

185

188

198

215

220

232

243

263

265

276

288

300

Ordering Example:

5.100.6
5 --------- Pitch

100 ---------  Length (mm)
6 ---------  Width (mm)

5D150.6
5 --------- Pitch
D --------- Double Sided

150 ---------  Length (mm)
6 ---------  Width (mm)

Standard Belt Width (mm) 6 7 8 10 11 12 14 16 20 25 32 50 60 75 100

T5 T5D T5DT5
Belt Length Belt Length

No.
Teeth Belt Length Belt Length

No.
Teeth

*Kevlar material available upon request.

1-040 - 80415
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                                                             GROUP:  040

Metric Synchronous Belts
POLYURETHANE WITH STEEL CORDS*

Note:  Very narrow belts, such as 4 mm or 6 mm, have a
reduced number of steel cords and are only suitable for light
loads.  Special wire configurations for narrow widths are
available by special quote.

*Kevlar material available upon request.

T10 (10 mm Pitch)

T10 T10D T10 T10

Standard Belt Width (mm) 6 7 8 10 11 12 14 16 20 25 32 50 60 75 100

Ordering Example:

10.260.6
10 --------- Pitch

260 ---------  Length (mm)
6 ---------  Width (mm)

10D260.6
10 --------- Pitch

D --------- Double Sided
260 ---------  Length (mm)

6 ---------  Width (mm)

10.260

10.340

10.370

10.400

10.410

10.440

10.450

10.480

10.500

10.530

10.560

10.600

10.610

10.630

10.660

10.680

10.690

10.700

10.720

10.730

10.750

10.780

10.810

10.840

10.850

10.880

10.890

10.900

10.910

10.920

10.960

10.970

10.980

10.1010

10.1050

10.1080

10.1110

10.1140

10.1150

10.1210

10.1240

10.1250

10.1300

10.1320

10.1350

10.1390

10.1400

10.1420

10.1440

10.1450

10.1460

10.1500

10.1560

10.1610

10.1750

10.1780

10.1880

10.1960

10.2250

10.3100

10.4780

26

34

37

40

41

44

45

48

50

53

56

60

61

63

66

68

69

70

72

73

75

78

80

81

84

85

88

89

90

91

92

96

97

98

101

105

108

111

114

115

121

124

125

130

132

135

139

140

142

144

145

146

150

156

161

170

175

178

180

188

196

225

310

478

10D260

10D530

10D600

10D630

10D660

10D700

10D720

10D800

10D840

10D900

10D980

10D1100

10D1210

10D1240

10D1250

10D1320

10D1350

10D1420

10D1500

10D1610

10D1700

10D1800

10D1880

10D4780

Belt Length Belt Length
No.

Teeth Belt Length Belt Length
No.

Teeth

1-040 - 80415
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                    GROUP:  040

Metric Synchronous Belts
POLYURETHANE WITH STEEL CORDS*

Note:  Very narrow belts, such as 4 mm or 6 mm, have a
reduced number of steel cords and are only suitable for light
loads.  Special wire configurations for narrow widths are
available by special quote.

T20 (20 mm Pitch)

T20
Belt Length

T20D
Belt Length

No.
Teeth

20.1260

20.1460

20.1780

20.1880

20.2360

20.2600

20.3100

20.3620

63

73

89

94

118

130

155

181

20D2600

20D3620

Standard Belt Width (mm) 6 7 8 10 11 12 14 16 20 25 32 50 60 75 100

Ordering Example:

20.1260.6
20 --------- Pitch

1260 --------  Length (mm)
6 ---------  Width (mm)

20D2600.12
20 --------- Pitch

D --------- Double Sided
2600 --------  Length (mm)

12 ---------  Width (mm)

*Kevlar material available upon request.

1-040 - 70516
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                                                             GROUP:  040

Metric Synchronous Belts
POLYURETHANE WITH STEEL CORDS*

AT PROFILE

Note:  Very narrow belts, such as 4 mm or 6 mm, have a
reduced number of steel cords and are only suitable for light
loads.  Special wire configurations for narrow widths are
available by special quote.

*Kevlar material available upon request.Ordering Example:

5A225.6
5A --------- Pitch

225 ---------  Length (mm)
6 ---------  Width (mm)

Standard Belt Width (mm) 6 7 8 10 11 12 14 16 20 25 32 50 60 75 100

1-040 - 050524

T3 AT (3 mm Pitch)

50

67

84

89

90

100

117

133

139

150

167

183

200

213

300

337

150

201

252

267

270

300

351

399

417

450

501

549

600

639

900

1011

Type
Belt Length

(mm)
No.

Teeth

3A150

3A201

3A252

3A267

3A270

3A300

3A351

3A399

3A417

3A450

3A501

3A549

3A600

3A639

3A900

3A1011

T10 AT (10 mm Pitch)

50

56

58

60

61

66

70

73

78

80

84

88

89

92

96

98

100

101

105

108

110

115

120

121

125

128

130

132

135

136

140

142

148

150

160

170

172

180

186

194

500

560

580

600

610

660

700

730

780

800

840

880

890

920

960

980

1000

1010

1050

1080

1100

1150

1200

1210

1250

1280

1300

1320

1350

1360

1400

1420

1480

1500

1600

1700

1720

1800

1860

1940

Type
Belt Length

(mm)
No.

Teeth

10A500

10A560

10A580

10A600

10A610

10A660

10A700

10A730

10A780

10A800

10A840

10A880

10A890

10A920

10A960

10A980

10A1000

10A1010

10A1050

10A1080

10A1100

10A1150

10A1200

10A1210

10A1250

10A1280

10A1300

10A1320

10A1350

10A1360

10A1400

10A1420

10A1480

10A1500

10A1600

10A1700

10A1720

10A1800

10A1860

10A1940

T5 AT (5 mm Pitch)

45

51

52

56

60

66

68

75

78

84

90

91

96

100

105

109

120

122

124

126

132

142

144

150

156

165

172

195

210

225

300

350

400

225

255

260

280

300

330

340

375

390

420

450

455

480

500

525

545

600

610

620

630

660

710

720

750

780

825

860

975

1050

1125

1500

1750

2000

Type
Belt Length

(mm)
No.

Teeth

5A225

5A255

5A260

5A280

5A300

5A330

5A340

5A375

5A390

5A420

5A450

5A455

5A480

5A500

5A525

5A545

5A600

5A610

5A620

5A630

5A660

5A710

5A720

5A750

5A780

5A825

5A860

5A975

5A1050

5A1125

5A1500

5A1750

5A2000



American Metric® CorporationAmetric

®

252

                    GROUP:  040

Metric Synchronous Belts
POLYURETHANE WITH STEEL CORDS*

Note:  Very narrow belts, such as 4 mm or 6 mm, have a
reduced number of steel cords and are only suitable for light
loads.  Special wire configurations for narrow widths are
available by special quote.

*Kevlar material available upon request.

T20 AT (20 mm Pitch, AT Profile)

Type
Belt Length

(mm)
No.

Teeth

20A1000

20A1100

20A1200

20A1260

20A1500

20A1600

20A1700

20A1760

20A1800

20A1900

20A1960

50

55

60

63

75

80

85

88

90

95

98

1000

1100

1200

1260

1500

1600

1700

1760

1800

1900

1960 T10

COMPARISON

BETWEEN

STANDARD

AND "AT"

PROFILES

T10 AT

Standard Belt Width (mm) 6 7 8 10 11 12 14 16 20 25 32 50 60 75 100

Ordering Example:

20A1000.6
20A --------- Pitch
1000 --------  Length (mm)

6 ---------  Width (mm)

1-040 - 80415



American Metric® CorporationAmetric

®

253

                                                             GROUP:  040

High Power Timing Belts

"ATP 10"

Standard Belt Width (mm)  16 25 32 50 75 100

10ATP6301

10ATP6601

10ATP7001

10ATP7801

10ATP8401

10ATP8901

10ATP9201

10ATP10101

10ATP10801

10ATP11501

10ATP12801

10ATP14001

10ATP15002

10ATP16002

10ATP16501

10ATP17002

10ATP17601

10ATP18001

10ATP19002

10ATP20002

Ordering Example:

10ATP630.16
630 ----------- Length (mm)
16 -------------  Width (mm)

63

66

70

78

84

89

92

101

108

115

128

140

150

160

165

170

176

180

190

200

Type
No.

Teeth
Type

No.
Teeth

10ATP21202

10ATP22402

10ATP23602

10ATP25002

10ATP26502

10ATP28002

10ATP30002

10ATP31502

10ATP33502

10ATP35502

10ATP37502

10ATP40002

10ATP42502

10ATP45002

10ATP47502

10ATP50002

10ATP53002

10ATP56002

10ATP60002

10ATP63002

212

224

236

250

265

280

300

315

335

355

375

400

425

450

475

500

530

560

600

630

1Material: cast PUR DADU 9311
2Material: PUR 92° shore A

1-040 - 120806

HTD Synchronous Belts
Polyurethane with Steel Cords

3mm Pitch

Teeth No. Teeth No.

PU 150-3m

PU 174-3m

PU 312-3m

PU 321-3m

PU 357-3m

PU 486-3m

PU 669-3m

50

58

104

107

119

162

223

500-5m

525-5m

535-5m

550-5m

600-5m

635-5m

675-5m

700-5m

740-5m

890-5m

100

105

107

110

120

127

135

140

148

178

  GROUP:  040,193

5mm Pitch

Belt length Belt length

3.0

1.17

2.40
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Ametric® FDA Food Grade Belting

Endless PU Covered Belts Endless Silicone Covered

Belts

Fabricated Belts FDA Timing Belts

Silicone Timing Belts

Fabricated Belts

Fabricated Belts

Fabricated Belts with Holes

Properties for Silicone Belting

•  Heat resistant between -202°F and 700°F, 890°F temporary

•  Abrasion resistance is six times that of polyurethane

•  Resistant to salt water

•  Glass cord reinforcement

•  Primarily for transport application

High Tech/High Temperature Silicone Belting Available

Special Profile Belting Available By Special Order

Mechanical Properties

•  Breaking Load: 8,1 N/mm2

•  Hardness: 71 ShA

Sizes

•  Length: Up to 1200mm

•  Width: 100-210mm depending

 on length of the beltProfiles Available
T5; T10; AT5, AT10; XL; L, H

SHORE = 71

1-000-030528
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Metric V-Belts

SPZ   487

SPZ   512

SPZ   562

SPZ   587

SPZ   612

SPZ   630

SPZ   637

SPZ   662

SPZ   670

SPZ   672

SPZ   677

SPZ   687

SPZ   697

SPZ   710

SPZ   722

SPZ   730

SPZ   737

SPZ   750

SPZ   754

SPZ   758

SPZ   760

SPZ   762

SPZ   772

SPZ   787

SPZ   800

SPZ   812

SPZ   825

SPZ   837

SPZ   850

SPZ   862

SPZ   875

SPZ   887

SPZ   900

SPZ   912

SPZ   922

SPZ   925

SPZ   927

SPZ   937

SPZ   947

SPZ   950

SPZ   957

SPZ   962

SPZ   967

SPZ   970

SPZ   975

SPZ   987

SPZ   990

SPZ   994

SPZ  1000

SPZ  1012

SPZ  1024

SPZ  1030

SPZ  1037

SPZ  1047

SPZ  1060

SPZ  1077

SPZ  1087

SPZ  1090

SPZ  1112

SPZ  1120

SPZ  1127

SPZ  1137

SPZ  1147

SPZ  1150

SPZ  1162

SPZ  1171

SPZ  1180

SPZ  1187

SPZ  1200

SPZ  1202

SPZ  1212

SPZ  1220

SPZ  1222

SPZ  1237

SPZ  1250

SPZ  1262

SPZ  1270

SPZ  1280

SPZ  1287

SPZ  1312

SPZ  1320

SPZ  1330

SPZ  1337

SPZ  1340

SPZ  1347

SPZ  1360

SPZ  1362

SPZ  1387

SPZ  1400

SPZ  1412

SPZ  1420

SPZ  1437

SPZ  1450

SPZ  1462

SPZ  1470

SPZ  1487

SPZ  1500

SPZ  1512

SPZ  1520

SPZ  1527

SPZ  1537

SPZ  1550

SPZ  1562

SPZ  1587

SPZ  1600

SPZ  1612

SPZ  1632

SPZ  1637

SPZ  1650

SPZ  1662

SPZ  1687

SPZ  1700

SPZ  1737

SPZ  1750

SPZ  1762

SPZ  1787

SPZ  1800

SPZ  1812

SPZ  1837

SPZ  1850

SPZ  1862

SPZ  1887

SPZ  1900

SPZ  1937

SPZ  1950

SPZ  1957

SPZ  1962

SPZ  1987

SPZ  2000

SPZ  2030

SPZ  2037

SPZ  2062

SPZ  2087

SPZ  2120

SPZ  2137

SPZ  2160

SPZ  2180

SPZ  2187

SPZ  2240

SPZ  2262

SPZ  2280

SPZ  2287

SPZ  2300

SPZ  2360

SPZ  2410

SPZ  2437

SPZ  2487

PROFILE  SPZ

PROFILE  SPA

PROFILE  SPB

SPA   647

SPA   657

SPA   707

SPA   732

SPA   757

SPA   782

SPA   800

SPA   807

SPA   832

SPA   850

SPA   857

SPA   862

SPA   882

SPA   900

SPA   907

SPA  925

SPA   932

SPA   950

SPA   957

SPA   967

SPA   982

SPA  1000

SPA  1007

SPA  1030

SPA  1032

SPA  1042

SPA  1057

SPA  1060

SPA  1082

SPA  1090

SPA  1100

SPA  1107

SPA  1120

SPA  1127

SPA  1132

SPA  1150

SPA  1157

SPA  1175

SPA  1180

SPA  1207

SPA  1220

SPA  1225

SPA  1232

SPA  1250

SPA  1257

SPA  1272

SPA  1280

SPA  1282

SPA  1300

SPA  1307

SPA  1320

SPA  1332

SPA  1337

SPA  1357

SPA  1360

SPA  1367

SPA  1375

SPA  1382

SPA  1400

SPA  1407

SPA  1425

SPA  1432

SPA  1450

SPA  1457

SPA  1482

SPA  1500

SPA  1507

SPA  1525

SPA  1532

SPA  1550

SPA  1557

SPA  1582

SPA  1600

SPA  1607

SPA  1632

SPA  1650

SPA  1657

SPA  1675

SPA  1682

SPA  1700

SPA  1707

SPA  1725

SPA  1732

SPA  1750

SPA  1757

SPA  1782

SPA  1800

SPA  1807

SPA  1832

SPA  1850

SPA  1857

SPA  1882

SPA  1900

SPA  1907

SPA  1925

SPA  1932

SPA  1950

SPA  1957

SPA  1962

SPA  1982

SPA  2000

SPA  2032

SPA  2057

SPA  2060

SPA  2082

SPA  2120

SPA  2132

SPA  2150

SPA  2180

SPA  2182

SPA  2207

SPA  2227

SPA  2232

SPA  2240

SPA  2282

SPA  2300

SPA  2307

SPA  2332

SPA  2357

SPA  2360

SPA  2382

SPA  2430

SPA  2432

SPA  2475

SPA  2482

SPA  2500

SPA  2532

SPA  2580

SPA  2582

SPA  2607

SPA  2632

SPA  2650

SPA  2682

SPA  2720

SPA  2732

SPA  2782

SPA  2800

SPA  2832

SPA  2847

SPA  2882

SPA  2900

SPA  2932

SPA  2982

SPA  3000

SPA  3032

SPA  3070

SPA  3082

SPB  1250

SPB  1320

SPB  1340

SPB  1400

SPB  1410

SPB  1450

SPB  1472

SPB  1500

SPB  1550

SPB  1590

SPB  1600

SPB  1650

SPB  1700

SPB  1778

SPB  1800

SPB  1850

SPB  1860

SPB  1885

SPB  1900

SPB  1950

SPB  2000

SPB  2020

SPB  2060

SPB  2098

SPB  2120

SPB  2140

SPB  2150

SPB  2180

SPB  2240

SPB  2264

SPB  2280

SPB  2300

SPB  2310

SPB  2360

SPB  2391

SPB  2410

SPB  2430

SPB  2500

SPB  2518

SPB  2530

SPB  2580

SPB  2600

SPB  2650

SPB  2680

SPB  2690

SPB  2720

SPB  2800

SPB  2840

SPB  2900

SPB  3000

SPB  3150

SPB  3170

SPB  3250

SPB  3320

SPB  3340

SPB  3350

SPB  3450

SPB  3550

SPB  3650

SPB  3750

SPB  3800

SPB  3870

SPB  3970

SPB  4000

SPB  4060

SPB  4250

SPB  4310

SPB  4370

SPB  4500

SPB  4560

SPB  4750

SPB  4820

SPB  4842

SPB  5000

SPB  5058

SPB  5070

SPB  5300

SPB  5340

SPB  5600

SPB  5680

SPB  6000

SPB  6300

SPB  6340

SPB  6500

SPB  6700

SPB  7100

SPB  7500

SPB  8000

PROFILE  SPC

SPC  2000

SPC  2120

SPC  2240

SPC  2360

SPC  2500

SPC  2650

SPC  2800

SPC  3000

SPC  3150

SPC  3350

SPC  3550

SPC  3750

SPC  4000

SPC  4250

SPC  4500

SPC  4750

SPC  5000

SPC  5300

SPC  5600

SPC  6000

Ordering Example:  SPZ 487 SPZ ....... Profile 487 ....... Pitch Length (mm)

SPC  6300

SPC  6700

SPC  7100

SPC  7500

SPC  8000

SPC  8500

SPC  9000

SPC  9500

SPC 10000

SPC 10600

SPC 11200

SPC 12000

SPC 12250

SPC 12500

SPA  3150

SPA  3182

SPA  3250

SPA  3282

SPA  3350

SPA  3382

SPA  3450

SPA  3482

SPA  3550

SPA  3650

SPA  3750

SPA  3882

SPA  4000

SPA  4250

SPA  4500

SPA  4830

SPA  5300

SPZ  2500

SPZ  2540

SPZ  2637

SPZ  2650

SPZ  2690

SPZ  2750

SPZ  2800

SPZ  2840

SPZ  3000

SPZ  3150

SPZ  3170

SPZ  3250

SPZ  3350

SPZ  3550

1-032 - 70912 GROUP:  032
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                    GROUP:  038

Heavy-Duty Raw Edge Cogged Metric V-Belts

Some sizes are available in heavy-duty raw edge cogged construction.  Some available in heavy-duty raw edge only.

PROFILE  XPZ

XPZ 587

XPZ 590

XPZ 600

XPZ 604

XPZ 610

XPZ 612

XPZ 630

XPZ 637

XPZ 640

XPZ 660

XPZ 662

XPZ 670

XPZ 672

XPZ 677

XPZ 682

XPZ 687

XPZ 690

XPZ 697

XPZ 710

XPZ 722

XPZ 730

XPZ 737

XPZ 750

XPZ 760

XPZ 762

XPZ 772

XPZ 777

XPZ 780

XPZ 787

XPZ 800

XPZ 812

XPZ 820

XPZ 825

XPZ 830

XPZ 837

XPZ 850

XPZ 851

XPZ 852

XPZ 860

XPZ 862

XPZ 875

XPZ 880

XPZ 887

XPZ 892

XPZ 897

XPZ 900

XPZ 905

XPZ 907

XPZ 910

XPZ 912

XPZ 922

XPZ 925

XPZ 927

XPZ 930

XPZ 937

XPZ 947

XPZ 950

XPZ 952

XPZ 957

XPZ 960

XPZ 962

XPZ 967

XPZ 980

XPZ 982

XPZ 987

XPZ 992

XPZ 994

XPZ 1000

XPZ 1012

XPZ 1017

XPZ 1030

XPZ 1037

XPZ 1047

XPZ 1057

XPZ 1060

XPZ 1062

XPZ 1077

XPZ 1087

XPZ 1090

XPZ 1112

XPZ 1120

XPZ 1137

XPZ 1140

XPZ 1150

XPZ 1162

XPZ 1171

XPZ 1177

XPZ 1180

XPZ 1187

XPZ 1202

XPZ 1210

XPZ 1212

XPZ 1230

XPZ 1237

XPZ 1250

XPZ 1262

XPZ 1280

XPZ 1287

XPZ 1300

XPZ 1312

XPZ 1320

XPZ 1327

XPZ 1337

XPZ 1340

XPZ 1360

XPZ 1362

XPZ 1380

XPZ 1387

XPZ 1400

XPZ 1412

XPZ 1430

XPZ 1437

XPZ 1450

XPZ 1462

XPZ 1480

XPZ 1487

XPZ 1500

XPZ 1512

XPZ 1530

XPZ 1537

XPZ 1550

XPZ 1562

XPZ 1580

XPZ 1587

XPZ 1600

XPZ 1612

XPZ 1630

XPZ 1650

XPZ 1662

XPZ 1680

XPZ 1700

XPZ 1750

XPZ 1762

XPZ 1800

XPZ 1850

XPZ 1862

XPZ 1900

XPZ 1950

XPZ 2000

XPZ 2120

XPZ 2240

XPZ 2360

XPZ 2500

XPZ 2650

XPZ 2800

XPZ 3000

XPZ 3150

XPZ 3350

XPZ 3550

PROFILE  XPA

XPA 590

XPA 610

XPA 630

XPA 640

XPA 647

XPA 660

XPA 670

XPA 682

XPA 690

XPA 710

XPA 730

XPA 732

XPA 750

XPA 757

XPA 760

XPA 762

XPA 767

XPA 772

XPA 780

XPA 782

XPA 800

XPA 807

XPA 812

XPA 817

XPA 820

XPA 822

XPA 830

XPA 832

XPA 850

XPA 857

XPA 860

XPA 862

XPA 872

XPA 880

XPA 882

XPA 892

XPA 897

XPA 900

XPA 907

XPA 910

XPA 912

XPA 922

XPA 930

XPA 932

XPA 937

XPA 950

XPA 957

XPA 960

XPA 962

XPA 980

XPA 982

XPA 1000

XPA 1007

XPA 1012

XPA 1030

XPA 1032

XPA 1042

XPA 1057

XPA 1060

XPA 1082

XPA 1090

XPA 1100

XPA 1107

XPA 1120

XPA 1127

XPA 1132

XPA 1140

XPA 1150

XPA 1157

XPA 1180

XPA 1182

XPA 1207

XPA 1210

XPA 1230

XPA 1232

XPA 1250

XPA 1257

XPA 1272

XPA 1280

XPA 1282

XPA 1300

XPA 1307

XPA 1320

XPA 1332

XPA 1340

XPA 1357

XPA 1360

XPA 1380

XPA 1382

XPA 1400

XPA 1407

XPA 1430

XPA 1432

XPA 1450

XPA 1457

XPA 1480

XPA 1482

XPA 1500

XPA 1507

XPA 1530

XPA 1532

XPA 1550

XPA 1557

XPA 1580

XPA 1582

XPA 1600

XPA 1607

XPA 1630

XPA 1632

XPA 1650

XPA 1680

XPA 1700

XPA 1750

XPA 1757

XPA 1782

XPA 1800

XPA 1850

XPA 1882

XPA 1900

XPA 1950

XPA 2000

XPA 2082

XPA 2120

XPA 2240

XPA 2360

XPA 2500

XPA 2650

XPA 2800

XPA 3000

XPA 3150

XPA 3350

XPA 3550

PROFILE  XPB

XPB 1250

XPB 1320

XPB 1400

XPB 1500

XPB 1600

XPB 1700

XPB 1800

XPB 1900

XPB 2000

XPB 2120

XPB 2240

XPB 2360

XPB 2500

XPB 2650

XPB 2800

XPB 3000

XPB 3150

XPB 3350

XPB 3550

PROFILE  XPC

XPC 2000

XPC 2120

XPC 2240

XPC 2360

XPC 2500

XPC 2650

XPC 2800

XPC 3000

XPC 3150

XPC 3350
XPC 3550

Ordering Example:  XPZ 587 XPZ ....... Profile 587 ....... Pitch Length (mm)

1-038-036 - 90513
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Heavy-Duty Raw Edge Cogged Metric V-Belts

Some sizes are available in heavy-duty raw edge cogged construction.  Some available in heavy-duty raw edge only.

PROFILE  X8

X8 160

X8 280

X8 300

X8 315

X8 322

X8 335

X8 340

X8 350

X8 355

X8 375

X8 400

X8 425

X8 430

X8 450

X8 475

X8 490

X8 495

X8 530

X8 550

X8 560

X8 575

X8 580

X8 600

X8 630

X8 655

X8 670

X8 680

X8 700

X8 710

X8 717

PROFILE  X10

X10 290

X10 315

X10 375

X10 380

X10 400

X10 425

X10 440

X10 450

X10 460

X10 475

X10 480

X10 500

X10 515

X10 520

X10 525

X10 530

X10 540

X10 560

X10 575

X10 590

X10 600

X10 615

X10 630

X10 650

X10 660

X10 670

X10 680

X10 710

X10 725

X10 750

X10 765

X10 772

X10 790

X10 800

X10 820

X10 825

X10 840

X10 850

X10 865

X10 875

X10 900

X10 925

X10 940

X10 950

X10 980

X10 1000

X10 1025

X10 1030

X10 1050

X10 1060

X10 1080

X10 1105

X10 1150

X10 1200

X10 1215

X10 1225

X10 1250

X10 1295

X10 1300

PROFILE  X13

X13 400

X13 407

X13 457

X13 460

X13 480

X13 483

X13 508

X13 530

X13 535

X13 560

X13 580

X13 600

X13 630

X13 650

X13 655

X13 670

X13 690

X13 700

X13 710

X13 725

X13 730

X13 750

X13 767

X13 775

X13 780

X13 787

X13 800

X13 813

X13 825

X13 850

X13 875

X13 889

X13 900

X13 925

X13 950

X13 975

X13 1000

X13 1016

X13 1030

X13 1050

X13 1060

X13 1075

X13 1090

X13 1100

X13 1120

X13 1150

X13 1180

X13 1200

X13 1220

X13 1225

X13 1350

X13 1375

X13 1400

X13 1425

X13 1450

X13 1475

X13 1500

X13 1525

X13 1550

PROFILE  X17

X17 630

X17 670

X17 710

X17 725

X17 750

X17 762

X17 775

X17 800

X17 825

X17 840

X17 850

X17 875

X17 900

X17 925

X17 950

X17 965

X17 975

X17 1000

X17 1016

X17 1030

X17 1040

X17 1060

X17 1075

X17 1163

X17 1180

X17 1215

X17 1300

X17 1350

X17 1400

X17 1425

X17 1450

X17 1475

X17 1500

X17 1525

Ordering Example:  X8 160 X8 ......... Profile 160 ....... Inside Length (mm)

X8 750

X8 775

X8 800

1-036 - 70912 GROUP:  036
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                    GROUP:  089

Metric Wedged V-Belt

Blue Value Line®

Our Economy Line Belting

SPZ 1000 BVL

SPZ 1012 BVL

SPZ 1024 BVL

SPZ 1037 BVL

SPZ 1047 BVL

SPZ 1060 BVL

SPZ 1077 BVL

SPZ 1087 BVL

SPZ 1090 BVL

SPZ 1112 BVL

SPZ 1120 BVL

SPZ 1127 BVL

SPZ 1137 BVL

SPZ 1147 BVL

SPZ 1150 BVL

SPZ 1162 BVL

SPZ 1171 BVL

SPZ 1180 BVL

SPZ 1187 BVL

SPZ 1202 BVL

SPZ 1212 BVL

SPZ 1220 BVL

SPZ 1222 BVL

SPZ 1237 BVL

SPZ 1250 BVL

SPZ 1262 BVL

SPZ 1270 BVL

SPZ 1287 BVL

SPZ 1312 BVL

SPZ 1320 BVL

SPZ 1330 BVL

SPZ 1337 BVL

SPZ 1340 BVL

SPZ 1347 BVL

SPZ 1362 BVL

SPZ 1387 BVL

SPZ 1400 BVL

SPZ 1412 BVL

SPZ 1420 BVL

SPZ 1437 BVL

SPZ 1450 BVL

SPZ 1462 BVL

SPZ 1487 BVL

SPZ 1500 BVL

SPZ 1512 BVL

SPZ 1520 BVL

SPZ 1527 BVL

SPZ 1537 BVL

SPZ 1550 BVL

SPZ 1562 BVL

SPZ 1587 BVL

SPZ 1600 BVL

SPZ 1612 BVL

SPZ 1637 BVL

SPZ 1650 BVL

SPZ 1662 BVL

SPZ 1687 BVL

SPZ 1700 BVL

SPZ 1712 BVL

SPZ 1737 BVL

SPZ 1750 BVL

SPZ 1762 BVL

SPZ 1787 BVL

SPZ 1800 BVL

SPZ 1812 BVL

SPZ 1837 BVL

SPZ 1850 BVL

SPZ 1862 BVL

SPZ 1875 BVL

SPZ 1887 BVL

SPZ 1900 BVL

SPZ 1937 BVL

SPZ 1950 BVL

SPZ 1957 BVL

SPZ 1962 BVL

SPZ 1987 BVL

SPZ 2000 BVL

SPZ 2030 BVL

SPZ 2037 BVL

SPZ 2062 BVL

SPZ 2087 BVL

SPZ 2120 BVL

SPZ 2137 BVL

SPZ 2160 BVL

SPZ 2180 BVL

SPZ 2187 BVL

SPZ 2240 BVL

SPZ 2262 BVL

SPZ 2280 BVL

SPZ 2287 BVL

SPZ 2360 BVL

SPZ 2410 BVL

SPZ 2487 BVL

SPZ 2500 BVL

SPZ 2540 BVL

SPZ 2637 BVL

SPZ 2650 BVL

SPZ 2690 BVL

SPZ 2800 BVL

SPZ 2840 BVL

SPZ 2900 BVL

SPZ 3000 BVL

SPZ 3150 BVL

SPZ 3170 BLV

SPZ 3250 BVL

SPZ 3350 BVL

SPZ 3550 BVL

SPZ 487 BVL

SPZ 512 BVL

SPZ 562 BVL

SPZ 587 BVL

SPZ 612 BVL

SPZ 630 BVL

SPZ 637 BVL

SPZ 662 BVL

SPZ 670 BVL

SPZ 672 BVL

SPZ 677 BVL

SPZ 687 BVL

SPZ 697 BVL

SPZ 710 BVL

SPZ 722 BVL

SPZ 737 BVL

SPZ 750 BVL

SPZ 754 BVL

SPZ 758 BVL

SPZ 762 BVL

SPZ 772 BVL

SPZ 787 BVL

SPZ 800 BVL

SPZ 812 BVL

SPZ 825 BVL

SPZ 837 BVL

SPZ 850 BVL

SPZ 862 BVL

SPZ 875 BVL

SPZ 887 BVL

SPZ 900 BVL

SPZ 912 BVL

SPZ 922 BVL

SPZ 925 BVL

SPZ 927 BVL

SPZ 937 BVL

SPZ 947 BVL

SPZ 950 BVL

SPZ 957 BVL

SPZ 962 BVL

SPZ 967 BVL

SPZ 970 BVL

SPZ 975 BVL

SPZ 987 BVL

SPZ 990 BVL

SPZ 994 BVL

Part No. Part No. Part No.Pitch Length Pitch Length Pitch Length

1,000

1,012

1,024

1,037

1,047

1,060

1,077

1,087

1,090

1,112

1,120

1,127

1,137

1,147

1,150

1,162

1,171

1,180

1,187

1,202

1,212

1,220

1,222

1,237

1,250

1,262

1,270

1,287

1,312

1,320

1,330

1,337

1,340

1,347

1,362

1,387

1,400

1,412

1,420

1,437

1,450

1,462

1,487

1,500

1,512

1,520

1,527

1,537

1,550

1,562

1,587

1,600

1,612

1,637

1,650

1,662

1,687

1,700

1,712

1,737

1,750

1,762

1,787

1,800

1,812

1,837

1,850

1,862

1,875

1,887

1,900

1,937

1,950

1,957

1,962

1,987

2,000

2,030

2,037

2,062

2,087

2,120

2,137

2,160

2,180

2,187

2,240

2,262

2,280

2,287

2,360

2,410

2,487

2,500

2,540

2,637

2,650

2,690

2,800

2,840

2,900

3,000

3,150

3,170

3,250

3,350

3,550

487

512

532

587

612

630

637

662

670

672

677

687

697

710

722

737

750

754

758

762

772

787

800

812

825

837

850

862

875

887

900

912

922

925

927

937

947

950

957

962

967

970

975

987

990

994

SPZ SPZ SPZ

SPZ SPA SPB SPC

~~9.7
8

~ ~

~~12.7

1
0

~ ~

~~16.3

1
3

~ ~

~~22

1
8

~ ~

1-089-060307
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                                                             GROUP:  089

Metric Wedged V-Belt

Blue Value Line®

Our Economy Line Belting

Part No. Part No. Part No.Pitch Length Pitch Length Pitch Length

SPA SPA SPA

SPZ SPA SPB SPC

~~9.7

8
~ ~

~~12.7

1
0

~ ~

~~16.3

1
3

~ ~

~~22

1
8

~ ~

1-089-060307

SPA 1000 BVL

SPA 1007 BVL

SPA 1030 BVL

SPA 1032 BVL

SPA 1042 BVL

SPA 1057 BVL

SPA 1060 BVL

SPA 1082 BVL

SPA 1100 BVL

SPA 1107 BVL

SPA 1120 BVL

SPA 1127 BVL

SPA 1132 BVL

SPA 1150 BVL

SPA 1157 BVL

SPA 1175 BVL

SPA 1180 BVL

SPA 1207 BVL

SPA 1225 BVL

SPA 1232 BVL

SPA 1250 BVL

SPA 1257 BVL

SPA 1272 BVL

SPA 1280 BVL

SPA 1282 BVL

SPA 1300 BVL

SPA 1307 BVL

SPA 1320 BVL

SPA 1332 BVL

SPA 1357 BVL

SPA 1367 BVL

SPA 1375 BVL

SPA 1382 BVL

SPA 1400 BVL

SPA 1407 BVL

SPA 1425 BVL

SPA 1432 BVL

SPA 1450 BVL

SPA 1457 BVL

SPA 1482 BVL

SPA 1500 BVL

SPA 1507 BVL

SPA 1525 BVL

SPA 1532 BVL

SPA 1550 BVL

SPA 1557 BVL

SPA 1582 BVL

SPA 1600 BVL

SPA 1607 BVL

SPA 1632 BVL

SPA 1650 BVL

SPA 1657 BVL

1,000

1,007

1,030

1,032

1,042

1,057

1,060

1,082

1,100

1,107

1,120

1,127

1,132

1,150

1,157

1,175

1,180

1,207

1,225

1,232

1,250

1,257

1,272

1,280

1,282

1,300

1,307

1,320

1,332

1,357

1,367

1,375

1,382

1,400

1,407

1,425

1,432

1,450

1,457

1,482

1,500

1,507

1,525

1,532

1,550

1,557

1,582

1,600

1,607

1,632

1,650

1,657

SPA 1675 BVL

SPA 1682 BVL

SPA 1700 BVL

SPA 1707 BVL

SPA 1732 BVL

SPA 1750 BVL

SPA 1757 BVL

SPA 1782 BVL

SPA 1800 BVL

SPA 1807 BVL

SPA 1832 BVL

SPA 1850 BVL

SPA 1857 BVL

SPA 1882 BVL

SPA 1900 BVL

SPA 1907 BVL

SPA 1925 BVL

SPA 1932 BVL

SPA 1950 BVL

SPA 1957 BVL

SPA 1982 BVL

SPA 2000 BVL

SPA 2032 BVL

SPA 2057 BVL

SPA 2060 BVL

SPA 2082 BVL

SPA 2120 BVL

SPA 2132 BVL

SPA 2182 BVL

SPA 2207 BVL

SPA 2227 BVL

SPA 2232 BVL

SPA 2240 BVL

SPA 2282 BVL

SPA 2300 BVL

SPA 2307 BVL

SPA 2332 BVL

SPA 2357 BVL

SPA 2360 BVL

SPA 2382 BVL

SPA 2430 BVL

SPA 2432 BVL

SPA 2475 BVL

SPA 2482 BVL

SPA 2500 BVL

SPA 2532 BVL

SPA 2580 BVL

SPA 2582 BVL

SPA 2607 BVL

SPA 2632 BVL

SPA 2650 BVL

SPA 2682 BVL

SPA 2720 BVL

SPA 2732 BVL

SPA 2782 BVL

SPA 2800 BVL

SPA 2832 BVL

SPA 2847 BVL

SPA 2882 BVL

SPA 2900 BVL

SPA 2932 BVL

SPA 2982 BVL

SPA 3000 BVL

SPA 3032 BVL

SPA 3070 BVL

SPA 3082 BVL

SPA 3100 BVL

SPA 3150 BVL

SPA 3182 BVL

SPA 3250 BVL

SPA 3282 BVL

SPA 3350 BVL

SPA 3382 BVL

SPA 3450 BVL

SPA 3460 BVL

SPA 3482 BVL

SPA 3550 BVL

SPA 3650 BVL

SPA 3750 BVL

SPA 3882 BVL

SPA 4000 BVL

SPA 4250 BVL

SPA 4500 BVL

SPA 647 BVL

SPA 707 BVL

SPA 732 BVL

SPA 757 BVL

SPA 782 BVL

SPA 800 BVL

SPA 807 BVL

SPA 832 BVL

SPA 850 BVL

SPA 857 BVL

SPA 882 BVL

SPA 900 BVL

SPA 907 BVL

SPA 925 BVL

SPA 932 BVL

SPA 950 BVL

SPA 957 BVL

SPA 967 BVL

SPA 982 BVL

1,675

1,682

1,700

1,707

1,732

1,750

1,757

1,782

1,800

1,807

1,832

1,850

1,857

1,882

1,900

1,907

1,925

1,932

1,950

1,957

1,982

2,000

2,032

2,057

2,060

2,082

2,120

2,132

2,182

2,207

2,227

2,232

2,240

2,282

2,300

2,307

2,332

2,357

2,360

2,382

2,430

2,432

2,475

2,482

2,500

2,532

2,580

2,582

2,607

2,632

2,650

2,682

2,720

2,732

2,782

2,800

2,832

2,847

2,882

2,900

2,932

2,982

3,000

3,032

3,070

3,082

3,100

3,150

3,182

3,250

3,282

3,350

3,382

3,450

3,460

3,482

3,550

3,650

3,750

3,882

4,000

4,250

4,500

647

707

732

757

782

800

807

832

850

857

882

900

907

925

932

950

957

967

982
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                    GROUP:  089

Metric Wedged V-Belt
Blue Value Line®

Our Economy Line Belting

Part No. Part No. Part No.Pitch Length Pitch Length Pitch Length

SPB SPB SPB

SPZ SPA SPB SPC

~~9.7

8
~ ~

~~12.7

1
0

~ ~

~~16.3

1
3

~ ~

~~22

1
8

~ ~

1-089-060307

SPB 1250 BVL

SPB 1320 BVL

SPB 1340 BVL

SPB 1400 BVL

SPB 1410 BVL

SPB 1450 BVL

SPB 1472 BVL

SPB 1500 BVL

SPB 1550 BVL

SPB 1590 BVL

SPB 1600 BVL

SPB 1650 BVL

SPB 1700 BVL

SPB 1750 BVL

SPB 1778 BVL

SPB 1800 BVL

SPB 1850 BVL

SPB 1860 BVL

SPB 1900 BVL

SPB 1950 BVL

SPB 2000 BVL

SPB 2020 BVL

SPB 2060 BVL

SPB 2098 BVL

SPB 2120 BVL

SPB 2140 BVL

SPB 2150 BVL

SPB 2180 BVL

SPB 2240 BVL

SPB 2264 BVL

SPB 2280 BVL

SPB 2300 BVL

SPB 2310 BVL

SPB 2360 BVL

SPB 2391 BVL

SPB 2410 BVL

SPB 2430 BVL

SPB 2500 BVL

SPB 2518 BVL

SPB 2530 BVL

SPB 2580 BVL

SPB 2650 BVL

SPB 2680 BVL

SPB 2690 BVL

SPB 2720 BVL

SPB 2750 BVL

SPB 2800 BVL

SPB 2840 BVL

SPB 2900 BVL

SPB 2990 BVL

SPB 3000 BVL

SPB 3070 BVL

SPB 3150 BVL

SPB 3170 BVL

SPB 3250 BVL

SPB 3320 BVL

SPB 3340 BVL

SPB 3350 BVL

SPB 3450 BVL

SPB 3550 BVL

SPB 3650 BVL

SPB 3750 BVL

SPB 3800 BVL

SPB 3870 BVL

SPB 4000 BVL

SPB 4060 BVL

SPB 4120 BVL

SPB 4250 BVL

SPB 4310 BVL

SPB 4370 BVL

SPB 4500 BVL

SPB 4560 BVL

SPB 4750 BVL

SPB 4820 BVL

SPB 4842 BVL

SPB 5000 BVL

SPB 5058 BVL

SPB 5070 BVL

SPB 5300 BVL

SPB 5340 BVL

SPB 5600 BVL

SPB 5680 BVL

SPB 6000 BVL

SPB 6300 BVL

SPB 6340 BVL

SPB 6500 BVL

SPB 6700 BVL

SPB 7100 BVL

SPB 7500 BVL

SPB 8000 BVL

SPB 8500 BVL

1,250

1,320

1,340

1,400

1,410

1,450

1,472

1,500

1,550

1,590

1,600

1,650

1,700

1,750

1,778

1,800

1,850

1,860

1,900

1,950

2,000

2,020

2,060

2,098

2,120

2,140

2,150

2,180

2,240

2,264

2,280

2,300

2,310

2,360

2,391

2,410

2,430

2,500

2,518

2,530

2,580

2,650

2,680

2,690

2,720

2,750

2,800

2,840

2,900

2,990

3,000

3,070

3,150

3,170

3,250

3,320

3,340

3,350

3,450

3,550

3,650

3,750

3,800

3,870

4,000

4,060

4,120

4,250

4,310

4,370

4,500

4,560

4,750

4,820

4,842

5,000

5,058

5,070

5,300

5,340

5,600

5,680

6,000

6,300

6,340

6,500

6,700

7,100

7,500

8,000

8,500

Part No. Part No. Part No.Pitch Length Pitch Length Pitch Length

SPC SPC SPC

SPC 10000 BVL

SPC 10600 BVL

SPC 11200 BVL

SPC 12000 BVL

SPC 12250 BVL

SPC 12500 BVL

SPC 14000 BVL

SPC 2000 BVL

SPC 2120 BVL

SPC 2240 BVL

SPC 2360 BVL

SPC 2500 BVL

SPC 2650 BVL

SPC 2800 BVL

SPC 3000 BVL

SPC 3150 BVL

SPC 3350 BVL

SPC 3550 BVL

SPC 3750 BVL

SPC 4000 BVL

SPC 4250 BVL

SPC 4500 BVL

SPC 4750 BVL

SPC 5000 BVL

10,000

10,600

11,200

12,000

12,250

12,500

14,000

2,000

2,120

2,240

2,360

2,500

2,650

2,800

3,000

3,150

3,350

3,550

3,750

4,000

4,250

4,500

4,750

5,000

SPC 5300 BVL

SPC 5600 BVL

SPC 5900 BVL

SPC 6000 BVL

SPC 6300 BVL

SPC 6700 BVL

SPC 7100 BVL

SPC 7500 BVL

SPC 8000 BVL

SPC 8500 BVL

SPC 9000 BVL

SPC 9500 BVL

5,300

5,600

5,900

6,000

6,300

6,700

7,100

7,500

8,000

8,500

9,000

9,500
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